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Form C

IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certifi

and su&ey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

ate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
OTE: the case of an irrigation perm

=
wd
-

) grm C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
scriied in the permit, which it §& efl to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.
O n 8 Fill out, detach and mall ig EngineenSalem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied.
uwl . 4.
5.‘2 % al Application No. 6‘-586-5’_
— 3 3 O NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPL
wd L\_\\.-}’ U&E‘_Clty of Redmond
O ey

OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

‘map‘ﬁopa'ag; the public waters of the state of Oregon, com

@fordancdg with the terms of said permit, on the ....7th ...
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NEWTON i?ﬁ E 521 SW 6™ Street, Suite 100 RECE‘VED

CONSULTANTS INC. =n Redmond, Oregon 97756

Earth, Water and Rock Specialists : 04-9960 FAX: 541 504-9961
. Special Phone: (541) 504-996 (541) SEP 10 2““8
T
A RESOURCES DEP
Transmittal
To: Kerry Kavanagh Date: September 8, 2008
OWRD
From: Katie Turner
Project Name: City of Redmond
Subject:  Copy of Files Project No.: 1003.110
We are sending you via Mail the following items:

Copies Date Description

1 09/05/08 | Check for Complete Copy of File for Application G-6865, Permit G-6793

These are transmitted: For Approval

For Your Use, As Discussed
X  As Requested

For Review and Comment

i

Remarks:
Kerry,

I have enclosed the check for copying services for Application G-6865, Permit G-6793 for the City
of Redmond that we discussed last week. The email address where you can send the large drawings
is kturner@newtonconsultants.com. If you have any questions, I may also be reached at 541-504-
9960 extension 210. ‘

Thank you for your help.

Copy To: Signed: _ W 0 e

G:\1000\1 00311 10\Data\transmittal for copy of file.doc



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
RECEIPT # 9 4 0 8 0 SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #
(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

receven rrom: NEW TON (ODNSULTANTS
BY: N O '

CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

[] 199 ¢e [

0407 COPIES $
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $

0243 I/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

; 4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT T
MISCELLANEOUS u \ \ l
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES ML
0410 RESEARCH FEES $
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $ |
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME $ |
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE _
0201 SURFAGCE WATER $ 0202 $
0203 GROUND WATER 3 0204 $
0205 TRANSFER $
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAMFEE LICENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219 $
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 $
OTHER (IDENTIFY)

| 0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE

0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ ‘G'ARD #
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
[0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
HYDRO APPLICATION
FUND TITLE
OBJ. CODE VENDOR #
DESCRIPTION

RECEIET: 94080 DATED:Q /I DIOX BY:

Distribution — White Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, Buff Copy - Fiscal




| NEWTON CONSULTANTS INC.

Oreaon Water Resources Denartment

Tran # Invoice

9019 090408

Type
Invoice

Date Reference
09/04/08 OWRD- complete

copy of file

Date:

Check Number:

9/5/2008 Check Amt:
Balance Discount
$67.50 $0.00

RECEIVED
SEP 10 2008

WATER RESOURCES UEF.

SALEM, OREGON

0139386

19986
$67.50

Pay Amount
$67.50

N~ b



';\E "03,

NEWTON =“ Tos ﬁﬂv’z PE8B667352

19¢
CONSULTANTS INC. @[ 3 2330%00.420 cee 08 08
" 521 SW 6th Street, Suite. 100, Redmond, OR. 97756 2 4 8 2 malLED FROMREDMOND OR 9775 6

Kerry Kavanagh

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street=E—Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

FTEOLIRLESS “l'lllllllll”l”llllll”llI”llll'l"lll”ll’“l'””!l'l,ll



G -68 oS
G - 127>

ANDERSON ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, INC.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

17681 Hwy. 395, Lakeview, Oregon 97630 852 SW 15" Street, Redmond, Oregon 97756
(541) 947-4407 Fax (541) 947-2321 (541) 923-4307 Fax (541) 923-4308
www.andersonengineering.com

August 26, 2002

Steve Brown

Oregon Water Resources Department
158 12™ Street NE

Salem, Oregon 97310

RE: City of Redmond
Water Right Permit G-6793 & G-12401

Dear Mr. Brown,

In reference to the claim of Beneficial Use and Site Report that was submitted in August of 2000
for the City of Redmond, the following is submitted as clarification into water use of the two
referenced permits. The peak day use as recorded by the City of Redmond on July 11, 2002 was
848 gallons per minute (gpm) from Well #1, 985 gpm from Well #2, 1,193 gpm from Well #3, and
2,541 gpm from Well #5. This equates to a total amount of water used and diverted into the
municipal system of 12.4 cubic feet per second (cfs). Attached are the City’s records for this peak
day. Since this is the amount being used at this time, the City of Redmond would like to finalize
the proof and begin the certificate process on G-6793, and G-12401.

Thank you for your help and assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please contact me
at 947-4407.

erely, Sincerely,
N Wa& m@?V

Darryl Anderso Mary Me
PE, PLS, CWRE City of Redmond Public Works Supervisor
Enclosure

RECEIVED
0CT 0 7 2002

R RESOURCES DEPT.
WATE | LEM, OREGON
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.- ' WELL #@

; 24-Hour Operating Report Beginning At 2
8:02 On B7/11/20@d2
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Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
www.wrd.state.or.us

May 22, 2002

Mary Meloy, Public Works Director
City of Redmond

P.O. Box 726

Redmond, OR 97756

Reference: File G-4981, Permit G-4700, Certificate 47491; File G-11439, Permit G-10544,
Certificate 64139; File G-6865, Permit G-6793; File G-12731, Permit G-12401; Transfer No. T-
8118; and Transfer No. T-8119 - City of Redmond

Dear Ms. Meloy:

The above referenced files and requests for perfection of: 1) The use of water under the terms
and conditions of the Order of the Water Resources Director approving Transfer Application T-
8118 and perfection of the rights under Permits G-6793 and Permit G-12401 modified by the
permit amendment Application No. T-8119, have been reviewed.

Water use reports submitted to the Department as part of the claim of beneficial use and site
report were examined. The amount of groundwater used, during the peak water use month of
July 1999, would indicate the total use to be in an amount of 9.3 cubic feet per second (cfs). The
quantity of water allowed under Transfer T-8118, being 9.12 cfs is not in question. To consider
issuance of a certificate of water right, in addition to the amount already certificated, a water user
must prove that the amount of water requested is being put to beneficial use. For the partial
perfection of rights for municipalities, our rules ask for records of the amount of water used per
month. My calculations of the amount of water used during July 1999, does not confirm that at
least 25 percent of the amount of water allowed by Permits G-6793 and G-12401, amended by
permit amendment T-8119, has been accomplished. Using the information contained in your
report, only 0.18 cfs of additional water has been developed beyond the amount allowed under
existing rights (T-8118). Therefore, only 0.18 cfs of water may be certificated at this time under
either permit.

If you can provide additional data regarding the amount of water used, in the form of daily
maximum amounts from the sources of water in which you would like to receive certificates, the
Department will review the information and determine if additional water use was made under
the permits in amounts other than described above.



Page two
May 22, 2002
City of Redmond

At this we may not compel you to file for extensions of the time limits of any permit held for
municipal use. However, the date for completion of construction of the water system and
complete application of water under permit G-12401 is October 1, 1999 and Permit G-6793 is
October 1, 2003.

Enclosed are proposed certificates of water rights confirming the changes in points of
appropriation under the order approving Transfer No. T-8118. No action is being taken on Files
G-6865, G-12731 and T-8119 at this time.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions and I will be happy to address any
concerns you may have.

Sincerely,

Steve Brown
Program Analyst
Certificate Section

¢: Mrs. Martha Pagel, Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.
Mr. Kyle Gorman, Region Manager
Mr. Darryl Anderson, CWRE



200\ Ore On Water Resources Department
, Commerce Building

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
DATE MAILED: MAY 22, 2002 www.wrd.state.or.us

NOTICE

Enclosed are proposed certificates of water right and a map which illustrates the
location of the right. The map and proposed certificate represent the extent water
was used within the terms of the permit based upon a survey and inspection.

If you do not agree with the proposed certificate or the map, Oregon Administrative
Rule 690-330-010 (2) allows the permittee or landowner 60 days from the mailing
date of this notice to request the Department to reconsider the contents of the
proposed certificate.

If you agree with the proposed certificate and map no response to this notice is
required. Sometime after the 60 day period, the recorded certificate of water right

will be mailed to you.

If you have any questions please contact Steve Brown at (503) 378-8455, extension
263.

M:\groups\wr\forms\proposed.cer-scb



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

CITY OF REDMOND
P.O. BOX 726
REDMOND, OREGON 97756

confirms the right to use the waters of WELLS NO.'S 1, 2, 4 AND 5 in
the DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN for MUNICIPAL USE.

This right was perfected under Permit G-4700. The date of priority is
SEPTEMBER 5, 1969. The amount of water to which this right is
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall
not exceed 2.22 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (IF AVAILABLE AT WELL NO. 2, THE
ORIGINAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION) or its egquivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the wells.

The wells are located as follows:

WELL NO. 1 - NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13
EAST, W.M.; SOUTH 83 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST 546 FEET FROM THE NORTH
1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 9;

WELL NO. 2 - NW 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13
EAST, W.M.; NORTH 27 DEGREES 24 MINUTES EAST 1800 FEET FROM THE SW
CORNER OF SECTION 16;

WELL NO. 4 - SE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13
EAST, W.M.; NORTH 82 DEGREES 41 MINUTES WEST 3945 FEET FROM THE SE
CORNER OF SECTION 20; AND

WELL NO. 5 - NE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13
EAST, W.M.; SOUTH 5 DEGREES 48 MINUTES WEST 1200 FEET FROM THE NE
CORNER OF SECTION 20.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

The water user shall install in-line flow meters or other suitable
devices for measuring and recording the quantity of water used. The
type and plans of the measuring devices must be approved by the
Department prior to beginning construction and shall be installed
under the general supervision of the Department.

T-8118A.SB
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A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

NE¥% SW4

SEY SW%

S% SWiY SEY
SECTION 4 SECTION 19
NEY E¥
N% NWY¥ E¥% NWY
E¥ SWX% NW% SWY
SEY% S¥% SWY
SECTION 9 SECTION 20
NW¥% NWY N} NE%
SW¥% SW4 SE¥% NEY%

SECTION 10 W%
SECTION 21
W%
NW% SEY N
S¥% SEY SECTION 22
SECTION 15
NW% NWY4
ALL SECTION 23
SECTION 16
N% NE¥%
NE% SEY% NEY
EY% NWX% SECTION 29
E¥ SEY
SECTION 17 NEY% NW4
SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST, W.M.

Water may be applied to lands which are not specifically described
above, provided the holder of this right complies with ORS 540.510(3).

The wells shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in POINTS OF
APPROPRIATION approved by an order of the Water Resources Director
entered JUNE 8, 1999, and supersedeg Certificate 47491, State Record
of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

T-8118A.SB



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DESCHUTES
PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

CITY OF REDMOND
P.O. BOX 726
REDMOND, OREGON 97756

confirms the right to use the waters of WELLS NO.'S 1, 2, 4 AND 5 in
the DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN for MUNICIPAL USE.

This right was perfected under Permit G-10544. The date of priority
is SEPTEMBER 25, 1985. The amount of water to which this right is
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall
not exceed 6.90 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (IF AVAILABLE AT WELL NO. 4, THE
ORIGINAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION) or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the wells.

The wells are located as follows:

WELL NO. 1 - NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13
EAST, W.M.; SOUTH 83 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST 546 FEET FROM THE NORTH
1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 9;

WELL NO. 2 - NW 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13
EAST, W.M.; NORTH 27 DEGREES 24 MINUTES EAST 1800 FEET FROM THE SW
CORNER OF SECTION 16;

WELL NO. 4 - SE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13
EAST, W.M.; NORTH 82 DEGREES 41 MINUTES WEST 3945 FEET FROM THE SE
CORNER OF SECTION 20; AND

WELL NO. 5 - NE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13
EAST, W.M.; SOUTH 5 DEGREES 48 MINUTES WEST 1200 FEET FROM THE NE
CORNER OF SECTION 20.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

The water user shall install in-line flow meters or other suitable
devices for measuring and recording the quantity of water used. The
type and plans of the measuring devices must be approved by the
Department prior to beginning construction and shall be installed
under the general supervision of the Department.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:
ALL
SECTION 4

T-8118B.SB
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PAGE TWO

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST, W.M.

Water may be applied to lands which are not specifically described
above, provided the holder of this right complies with ORS 540.510(3).

The wells shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in POINTS OF
APPROPRIATION approved by an order of the Water Resources Director
entered JUNE 8, 1999, and supersedes Certificate 64139, State Record
of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

T-8118B.SB
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CLAIM OF ADDITIONAL BENEFICIAL USE
AND SITE REPORT

FOR G -(-865

TRANSFER T-8118 AND T-8119 < G-

A

AUGUST 2000

OWNER:
CITY OF REDMOND
PO BOX 726
REDMOND, OREGON 97756
CONTACT PERSON: PAT DORNING
(541) 504-2009

PREPARED BY:
ANDERSON ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, INC.
PO BOX 419
REDMOND, OREGON 97756
CONTACT PERSON: DARRYL ANDERSON
(541) 947-4407

1273

RECEIVED
SEP 0 1 2000

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON
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BACKGROUND

Transfer T-8118 and T-8119 were approved by Orders dated June 8, 1999. The Orders are recorded in
Special Order Volume 53, Pages 819 through 828. These two transfers added additional points of
appropriation to Certificates 47491, 64139 and Pemmits G-6793 and G-12401.

USE OF WATER
All water use under these transfers is for municipal purposes by the City of Redmond. All water is pumped
into the City's water distribution system. The authorized use area is shown on the attached map, and

basically covers the City's Urban Growth Boundary. The water system serves a population of approximately
10,000.

SOURCE OF WATER
All water is from ground water. Wells 1, 2, 4, and 5 are described in these transfers. The well logs are
attached. Well locations are shown on the attached map.

SURVEY TIE
Well locations are shown on the attached map. A survey was conducted using real time GPS to determine
well locations in reference to section comers.

WATER CONVEYANCE SYSTEM

Each well is equipped with a deep turbine pump and discharges into the distribution system. The wells are
telemetered to a control center and operated on demand to meet the system requirements. The distribution
system is a typical municipal system with storage tanks and service line piping. All individual services are
metered. The system maintains pressures from 45 psi to 95 psi.

WELLS

Each well is equipped with a deep well turbine pump as described on the following pages. Discharge
capacities were determined from actual meter data or from pump curve information. The attached
photographs show the pump, well house, and metering for each well. The city of Redmond keeps a well-
maintained water system. Also aftached is a summary of water use from each well during the past year.
Well #5 went on line in mid-year 1999.

Total amount of water that is allowed under T-8118 is 2.22 and 6.90 cubic feet per second. Total amount of
water allowed under T-8119 is 3.3 and 5.0 cubic feet per second. This allows a total appropriation of 17 42
cubic feet per second or 7,818 gallons per minute. Wells 1, 2, 4, and 5 can be used in combination to
produce this amount of appropriation.

RECEIVED
SEP 0 1 2000

TER RESOURCES DEPT.
WA SALEM, OREGON



CERTIFICATION

The final proof survey and inspection of the water use as found to be completed under the terms and
conditions of Transfer T-8118 and T-8119 was completed by me on August 11, 2000 and the facts contained
in this report and accompanying map are correct to the best of my knowledge.

N

Darryl Anderson SWRE#005

|, TEEREY 9. 0GLASD | agree to the findings of the Water Right Examiner and submit this report
and map as my Claim of Beneficial Use of the water as provided under the terms and conditions of the
Transfers #T-8118 and #T-8119.

Ol 2ol v
ary Meloy,

'Ciwzf Rédmond Public Works Director

RECEIVED
SEP 0 1 2000

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON T



FINAL PROOF SURVEY/CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE
FOR TRANSFERS T-8118 AND T-8119
FOR THE CITY OF REDMOND, OREGON

PREVIOUS YEAR RECORD OF WATER USE FROMWELLS 1, 2,4, AND 5

LL# WELL #2 WELL #4 LL#5
Oct-98 23,002,000 203,000 13,595,000
Nov-98 2,897,000
Dec-98 5,487,000
Jan-99 6,093,000
Feb-99 5,911,000
Mar-99 23,067,000
Apr-99 37,246,000 762,000
May-99 9,978,000 26,860,000 | 52,956,000 | 13,555,000
Jun-99 37,910,000 | 33,202,000 | 26,604,000 | 49,938,000
Jul-99 39,893,000 | 41,665,000 | 48,538,000 | 56,296,000
Aug-99 39,311,000 | 15,865,000 | 30,670,000 | 51,995,000
Sep-99 17,988,000 | 14,922,000 | 28,879,000 | 51,865,000
Oct-99 20,646,000 | 54,534,000
Nov-99 55,000 6,353,000 41,822,000
Dec-99 4,501,000 44,781,000
TOTAL 168,082,000 | 132,772,000 | 313,443,000 | 365,548,000

* All quantities are in gallons

e

=\
(/A

ANDERSON ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, INC
HC 64 Box 24, Lakeview, OR 97630 1516 Highland, Redmond, OR 97756
(541) 947-4407 Fax (541) 947-2321 (541) 923-4307 Fax (541) 923-4308
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON
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PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS
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(541) 947-4407 Fax (541) 947-2321

1516 Highland. Redmond. Oregon 97756
(541) 923-4307 Fax (541) 923-4308
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ibs. per uqulre lnch Date

c level

LRSI T

pressure
Drawdown u amount water level is

(9) WELL TESTS: lowered below static level

Was a pump test made?LYu (1 No If yes, by Whﬂ&b_‘_m

: Seo gal/min." with 4/7) . drawdown after 3 hn

- 40 - j:z -
- J4Hoo - 20 - - -
Bailer test gal./min. wu.b_'— . dnwdown after hrs.
Artesian flow "g.p.m. Date -

Tempersture of water \J @u a chemical analysis made? [f-Yes [ ﬁo

(10) CONSTRUCTION'

Well seal-—Material used t Jatenl "'// -
Depth of seal
Diameter of well bore to bottom of sel.l ___..j &_.... “ “

Were any loose strata cemented off? (] Yes XNo Depth __..__%8_-‘

Was a drive shoe used? (J Yes J§/No
Did any strats contain unusable water?

___ depth of strata__

[] Yes ' No P @i

- Type of.water?

Method of sealing strats off

Wes well gravel packed? ) Yes (No __Size of gravel: JZX Y metcnd

CRevT. ‘ﬁ'\“

\N"\ 5‘;\\6 ddress [f Eldmpa-d

(11) LOCATION OF WELL:
County 0> 1 Driller's well number

N . o MUWs.Secuon TM-{R jjé W.
and distance tromseet!on or m.bdlvhlon eorner

. u 3
(12) WELL LOG:  rasseer ot wet betow cusiog 250
Depth dritled 33D . Depth of completed well Joo

Yormation: Describe color, texture, grain sizg and structure of materic
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrat
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each char
in position of Static Water Level as drilling proceeds. Note drilling rat

MATERIAL From To swi
O VEIL Avale~ (@]

ARl _Lapn _ 45
Lovtgen CovEr~ |/ '
i!ﬁzfpawb: —lade |2 | -
2 o Jﬁ rfa :

eX | 2e | &5
MED  SARD R L4 S | 5S¢
MNP D e LawA, L,L sog-~
SCET7 W Noev. Lawa ol 115
4;;'-‘_7__@;«« g | L35 |

OEF CHehkm Lo Z2As | A2
Chevil - //C"J /50
Sho) ST E =2 (2o~

O LB _ / 3= :
M' S0~ VEs | /59 (V7
LY Dl Mvacr "F3| 2 al
Z. =0 :: 2L 1-,_0 %Jﬁ‘
ATe e g Tl S o,

¢, 220 _7-‘
Work started 42 ~ 7/ 194 5 Completed D ~AS 19

Date well drilling machine moved off of well

Iy
Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification: E
This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Mi
rials used and information reported above are true to my 1

belief.
. é?ého—.g pate B4 =19
chine Operator

I 20

ing Machine Operator's License No.

w@@wm Contractor's Certification:
\ ttns W drilled under my jurisdiction and this repor
e to

5 t of my knowledge and belief.
%

A AL O D2 C

(Person, firm or corporation) (Type or print)

ORL: -

[Signed] %”‘ﬂ // Gy

(Wter Well Conmctor)

e Nl B -‘ Pal.} 2 b L ? *

Contractor’s License No. ﬁ:’é.l/nm 4? -~/

194

bT



[ P S o T SO S 2 N X DU UV RO VIR U W SOy

MOTOR NEWMAN 250 HORSE POWER
/ 1780 R.P.M. LD. NO. T505PH/DD4362FB

AN

——— = DISCHARGE 1250 G.P.M.
8 INCH DISCHARGE

8 INCH PUMP COLUMN

—

PUMP
/ 10 STAGE 11 12" BOWLS

MANUFACTURER PEERLESS

RECEIVTD
0

WATER RESOURC hl}JEPT-

WELL NUMBER 2 ™"

Sty 0120

‘aor

3NON :TVOS

4
000Z AVYW AVa

va A OMa
08096

I 40 | I133HS

CITY OF REDMOND FINAL PROOF SURVEY | ANBERSON ENGINERRING

o) POBI L ROENMS
TRANSFERS T-8118 AND T-8119 o Py iy ) N ey

FAX 947-2321 FAX 923-4308




‘Well # 2

RECEIVED
Sep 01 2000

SOURCES DEFT.
WATER . OREGON

ANDERSON ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, INC.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS -

HC 64 Box 24, Lakeview, Oregon 97630 1516 Highland, Redmond, Oregon 97756
(541) 947-4407 Fax (541) 947-2321 (541) 923-4307 Fax (541) 923-4308

REDMOND TRANSFERS T-8118 AND T-8119



Well #2

Well # 2

ANDERSON ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, INC.

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS
[U % HC 64 Box 24, Lakeview, Oregon 97630 1516 Highland, Redmond, Oregon 97756
(541) 947-4407 Fax (541) 947-2321 (541) 923-4307 Fax (541) 923-4308

REDMOND TRANSFERS T-8118 AND T-8119



n-m
] VEﬂ not write above SAL

Btate Well No. 1551 I3E-{6c

E ENGINEER  stute permit No.
M. OREGON

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): .

New Well Deepening [, , Reconditioning [J , Abandon []
£ abandonment, describe materlal and procedure in Item 18, i
(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check)
Rotary Driven [} Domestic ' [} Indtustrial ] Municipal )

Cable Jetted [J . .
. Bored [J._. Irrigation [] Test Well ‘[] "Other []

]
’CASING INSTALLED: Threaded [1 Welded
16 ~Diam trom $.2__#t t0..280... ¢t Gage .- 250...
1~ piam from 255t to _J}33.. . #t. Gage ....e250_.

SEP 012000 .

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:

!mm ncction or mbdlvhton

Bl A CARrr ase) o - — T

(11) WATER LEVEL Completed well.
Depth at which wnﬁu'_was tirst found_ ] ?_ 8
Static level 265 £, below nnam D-ta a_]h 1
Artesian pressure : nn Pér square inch. Date

Lo
v

Diameter of well below casing _lﬁ.bgg
"#t. Depth of completed well )0 :

(12) WELL LOG:
Depth drillea },&o
Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of material

(9) CONSTRUCTION:
Well seal—Material tsed Eo::bland Gmnent

Well sealed from land surface to .....
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal m& nig""
Diameter of well bore below seal ..

Number of sacks of cement used in wexg,geal ,_321% Yards...
Number of sacks of bentonite used in well seal -

sacks
sacks

Brand name of bentonite . o e =

Number of pounds of bentonite per 1qo wom
of wter =TT Ibs./100 gals,

Was a drive shoe used? [J Yes i No Plust v Size: location ... f£t.
Did any strata contain unusable water? ELYel B No _
Type of water? pakahle d.epih of strata____ - —
Method of sealing strata off ] I B
Was well gravel packed? [] Yes [XNo  Size of ével e

:,w,..|v-—‘-~

T——prw— =

: [Signed] :ar a

Gravel placed from 2t to T s

" Diam. from L e — & Gage . — | and show thickness_gnd nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrate
with at least one entry £or each charige of formation. Report each change
! PERFORATIONS: Perforated? E Yes [ No. position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing stral
Type of perforator used Eﬂﬁm—ﬂl_ﬂt o N K MATERIAL . ._ = ° From To SWL
Size of perforations & ﬂ/% _in. — | Top Soi1 ¢ " " | o N
—24000...... perforations from e tt to_ 323 .2 | 1d Brown Tava : L 5
pertarations from #to . | Brown Conglomorate 151 85
perforations from 2% to st | Pumice - 85 1 95
Tan Conglom, ' — 195 1157
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [ Yes % No IOOS'GZB:I ack Cinders 187 1 16l
Manusacturers Name - it ‘Hard Rlack Lava 14, | 205
Type - ——~Model No. ———c————— | Red Cinderas : _ | 2051 229
Dism. Slot pize Bk 00 e L 10 e Black Sand ' - 225 | 934 |
Dlem o Hlotelre St oM BB - | Brown Sandstone | 2361 278
. _ 2781 4oQ | 265
(8) WELL TESTS: D“"“‘%‘a.’,'w‘.‘"eﬂuz"}e%’“‘g;“’“g" : Win@-mmsm‘m‘n  Miar aboan - O hoo | lio7
Was a pump test made? Yes No If yes b by whom? ing’ I_an__ﬂ_ﬂ_th_mm)ﬂ__ml ho7 h3;
A 117 gal/min. with 3G “araiwdown after QQ hrs. | Haxrd Claystone- L33! hlg
‘d . . . T ' - hho! 452
-. T = --.- ol T i1
=T L o o . IR AT BT .
Bailer test gal/min. with _n. dnyqown nfter r b e e i
flow gp.m. ] B . T ..
T s w e oA T R e
fmmm of water 52 Depth artesian flow encountered 1. | Work started 2.]5 m?Lcoanmd 21l »
Dntewe!ldrnnnzmchlnemuvedouotwall 2=-1li 19

Drilllnz Machine Opentor’s Cerﬂnoaﬂon.
This well was constructed under my direct superviaic
Materfals used and information reported above are true to !

best knowle and
{Signed v m&( — Date 21l ., 3.
558

Drnling Machine Operator's License No.

‘Water Well Contractor’s Certification:

" This well was drilled undér my jurisdiction and this repori
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name __H‘..LH..MHNGE;;[H o
Gpermon, flm o SUBra) pe e,
‘LBb:x.;.SL_,.Redmond,...Qr‘egon...Q.n%.‘

Addm” __u,'_B;O

-ter Welﬁ:ontrmr)
Dafe .~2¢nlh,............_... ———s 19

= ;ﬁ"7

v



MOTOR  U.S. MOTORS 600 HORSE POWER
1780 R.P.M. LD.NO. CY067-00 860467-346

Ve

TG—>

ELEVATION

DISCHARGE 3100 G.P.M.
12 INCH DISCHARGE

3089

12 INCH PUMP COLUMN

WELL NUMBER 4

P
yd
ELEVATION 2514
Pd
PUMP
/ 7 STAGE 12" BOWLS |
PUMP NO. 108232
MANUFACTURER LAYNE & BOWLER
REC EIVFD
. )
SEP 0 1 2400
WATER RESOURCES DEBT
SALEM, OREdON = ¥

I 40 | 133HS

‘34
vrd A8 "Oma

080968 ‘gof

INON :TVOS

0002 AWM :3iva

CITY OF REDMOND FINAL PROOF SURVEY
FOR

TRANSFERS T-8118 AND T-8119

ANDERSON ENGINEERING
AND SURVEYING, INC.

P.0. BOX 28 P.0. BOX 418

LAKEVIEW, OREGON 97630 REDMOND, OREGON 97758
(541) 9474407 (541) 923-4307

FAX 947-2321 FAX 923-4308

°T.



Well # 4

SEP 0 1 2000

ER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Well #4

ANDERSON ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, INC.

1Y

REDMOND TRANSFERS T-8118 AND T-8119

HC 64 Box 24, Lakeview, Oregon 97630
(541) 947-4407 Fax (541) 947-2321

1516 Highland, Redmond, Oregon 97756
(541) 923-4307 Fax (541) 923-4308

Q PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS



Well #4

RECEIVED
SEP 0 1 2000

ER RESOURCES DEPT.
WAT SALEM, OREGON

ANDERSON ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, INC.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

HC 64 Box 24, Lakeview, Oregon 97630 1516 Highland, Redmon‘d, Oregon 97756
(541) 947-4407 Fax (541) 947-2321 (541) 923-4307 Fax (541) 923-4308

REDMOND TRANSFERS T-8118 AND T-8119



Y

WATER WELL REPO!

DEC 201983

State Permit No.

Adkess 455 . Ith

g Siate_ ORE
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New Well 81 Deepening (0  ._ Reronditioning 0 Abandon ]

f abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.

mwmmum DEPT,
—GALEM, OREGON

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:

County Deschutes Driller’s well number

% % Section T. R W
Tax Lot # Lot ~ Blk Subdivision
Address at well location: NONe assigned
City of Redmond #1

| 11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.

. R Depth at which water was first found 332
® IA: IEE f WELDL' r(‘” F R%P'O’SE? USE (“‘l.‘e'ck)- Staticlovel _ 314 ft. below land surface. Dets] 2=13
Mmﬂ a Dug a In'lsltion ﬁ MW;;,. g 'Dlha- g Artesian pressure " hwnmmmh
R B O | Touu: 7 Viiwwd O Reicim O | (12) WELLLOG:  Diarmster of wellbelowcasing ... 0.
&Y CASING INSTALLED: Seel 00 . Plastic [ ~JDepthdrilled Tt _Depth of completed well 740
Brews 0wl g | S Do e r e e o et
... Diam. £mr'n+3 ft. to 1490 ft. Gauge 2..80 .................... for each change of formation. Report each mp?n position of Static Wn‘::;:
............ * Diam. from ft ta ft. Gauge ..........oeeeeecomneae.. .| 80d indicate principal water-bearing strata.
. LINER INSTALLED: , MATERIAL From | T | 8wl
....... 2 Diam. from. £t to ft._Gavge ... | TOPSOLL 0 3
(6) PERFORATIONS: Prtarited? (X¥er O No Black Lava 5
Type of perforator used Cinders
Simofperforations /8 by X = Pumice - - gsz, :;g
....... 40.0‘1 perforatioiml‘mm...3m....ft..to...].aﬂ.... ft. gﬁ::s & con/g omer 92 13
pﬂ'foramf;:m ............... f;to ............... ft. B°1ders & cotlslomm 130 162
. perforal m.......ce..... ft. £0..0ecarcannens ft. Red Cinders 162 | 225
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [1 Yes 3£J No Brown Sandstone 225 3321 314
Manufacturer’s Name .| Sand & Gravel 2 | 460
Type ... Model No. .. Tan Sandstone 495
15 .. SlotSire........... Set from ft.t0.. .ft. | Brown Lava 495 | 505
Dism.  .oeseieenena Slot Size Set from .. ft. to ft. | Tan Sandstone Sgg_
8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered Sand & Gravel S 605
®) WELL below atatic level Brown Sandstone 605 | 614
Grey Lava 614 645 |
gal/min with 3% ft. drawdownaftér 8 Sand & Gravel 645 | 675
. b ___ .7 | Brown Sandstone 675 690
Air test gal/min. with drill stem at ft. hrs. Grey Lava 690 710
Bailer test gal/min with ~__ ft.drawdownafter _ hre | Sand & Gravel 710 71
Artesian flow gpm. Grey Lava 715 | 740
‘Eammofwatar 55% Depth artesian flow encountered ............ | Work started 18 leted 19
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Specisal standards: Yes D No 0 19

Well seal—Material used .. .
Wellaealedfmmlandmrfacatn ........ eveseeanenns > 1NN ft.
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ...12............. in . L.

Dinmeter of well bore below seal ....J.G-..........

Date well drilling machine moved off of well 12«14

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification (if applicable

pr my direct supervision. Materials u
Qf t.metomybestlmowledgeandbelj

Date.[?.~.16&.,19.8

Number of sacks of cement used in well seal ........ sacks | Bonded Water Well Constructor Cel‘hﬂ cation:
How was cement grout placed? .P.reseure..Pump ................................ - | Bond 630130021279 Issued by! U.S. Fidelity & Guaran!
................... {number) . __ Burety Company Name

This well was drilled under my Junsdlctlon and this report is tru
W ) . na Tymo - " f": the best of my knowledge and belief.

‘as pump installed? .. RQ...ccnoai e s TYPE coveeeee HP e Depth ........c... Name ..0zvail.B l er: 11.-Drilli. I0Can
Was adrive shoe used? []Yes XINo Plugs ......ceom. Size: location .......... . ft. a‘ﬂ“' N q: 1(9 li n:’ OREﬂ;vewpﬂnﬂ
Did any etrats contain unusable water? (] Yes C[XNo Add!es&;’:”ﬂ“\E eﬁ“’ ays 24
Type of Water? depth of strata
Method of sealing strata off o R_Esﬁ Water Well Omnru:tnf
Was well gravel packed? [ Yes " ®No Size of gravel: ........corerecorree D . Date 12-16 , 19_.,!
Gravel placed from ....... ft. to ... ft. )

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONSTRUCTOR SEF U 1 mgﬂﬂl RESQURCES DEPARTMEN'I‘ SP*45282
Tha aricdral and fivst ancee AF thie vamnet QAT TM ARV aratin
\ A=/ = 4 WATERRESOURCES DEPT



MOTOR  U.S. MOTORS 600 HORSE POWER
/ 1780 RP.M. LD.NO.B112 97122157-001R-1

AN

DISCHARGE 3300 G.P.M.
12 INCH DISCHARGE

NOTE: WELL NO. 5 IS EQUIPPED WITH

Y

370'

A VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE AND
CAN PRODUCE FLOWS FROM
1500 GPM TO 3300 GPM

12INCH PUMP COLUMN

pe

PUMP
/— 7 STAGE 12" BOWLS

PUMP NO. 14-M-320
MANUFACTURER AMERICAN TURBINE

RECEIV?D
SEP 0 1 2000

SOURCES D
WATER RE SN

WELL NUMBER 5

Jld

vra A8 "oma

} 40 | L33HS

aor
3NON TFVOS
0002 AVN :3lva

08096

CITY OF REDMOND FINAL PROOF SURVEY A e TG
FO ’ .

EA%EVIEE)'% 28REGON 97630 :E%Hag 4&&60'{ 97756
TRANSFERS T-8118 AND T-8119 Ly, onece REDMOND, OREEX

FAX 947-2321 FAX 923-4308




Well # 5

Well # 5

RECEIVED
SEP 0 1 2000

REDM
OND TRANSFERS T-8118 AND T-8119 WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON



Well # 5

RECEIVED
SEP 0 1 2000

R RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Well # 5

ANDERSON ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, INC.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

Dj D? HC 64 Box 24, Lakeview, Oregon 97630
(541) 947-4407 Fax (541) 947-2321

REDMOND TRANSFERS T-8118 AND T-8119

1516 Highland, Redmond, Oregon 97756
(541) 923-4307 Fax (541) 9234308



Well # §

REDMOND TRANSFERS T-8118 AND T-8119

RECEIVED
St 0 1 2000

TER RESOURCES DEPT.
WA SALEM, OREGON

ANDERSON ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, INC.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

HC 64 Box 24, Lakeview, Oregon 97630
(541) 947-4407 Fax (541) 947-2321

1516 Highland, Redmond, Oregon 97756
(541) 923-4307 Fax (541) 923-4308

T,

e

TR T T s s e



STATE OF OREGON FHAY i 183y
‘WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT }
" (as required by ORS 537.765) VR L enT

Mucﬂanforcommwsnponnong.ppmo&tﬂsnm

Qé¢s> (_'__ WELLID# _t49ovo
CEN O | AT CARD)S _lo1989

(1) OWNER: Welt Number: #6
neme CityofRedmond === =

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal deserlpﬂon o

7 owndlp 158 Nors. w13E __ EorW.of WM.
xm ;&:::d 26,_ stae OR 2ip 97756 _| Secten? 20AA .._QNE T NE_ __ __%
ax Subdivisior L
(2) TYPE OF WORK: m:«-udwx(ammw —
(XINewWell [ ] . [] Alteration (repair dtion) [ ] Aband . : QuartzAve. e
(3) DRILL METHOD: (10) JTATIC WATER LEVEL: e 3723198
L] Rotary Air {_] Rotary Mud 1X} Cable L] Auger Atesianpressure b persquareinch. Date
e S — (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
(4) PROPOSED USE: Depth at which water was fistfound 208
["] Domestic (X] Community | ] industriaf [ irrigation ot et e e
[ "] Thermal [] Injection [] Livestock [] Other From To _ Estimated FlowRate | SW
208 209 30+
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 215 405 1000 208
Special Construction approval || Yes [X] No Dq;tthompietedWeﬂ 802 o |[538 802 lso00 T ~|259
Explosives used [ ]Yes [X]No Type _ L ) |
Amount
sacks or pounds | (12) WELL LOG: _
297 Sacks Groundelevaion
66 mks ''''' - hm- riat T From To '_.':‘:ﬁ
Gray Basalt R =<
Red & Biack Cinders ~ 139 40 |
———-~—— | [Brown Ash & Cinders 40 Jas
Fow wen seaipaced: wiathod [ 1A (16 [X/6 1D [] € e T >
[ lomer . . —-— | [Brown Ash 54 |55
wﬂmmwo Mois_n Material  Bentonite Gray Basalt 55 1815
Gravel placedfrom 400 fto 802 f  Skeofgavel #8 SilicaRes Gray Tuff 815 ”.
(6) CASING/LINER: Hard Gray M ) 86 101.5.
o From  To Stees GraquAlt::mcConglomerate :gzs :2? .
Casing: :g.. oAt arTs. | B L KB L1 | Fracture Lost Cuttings (Grouted) 125 131
- L L] L] 0 Brown Conglomerate 131136
187 797 [802 375 H H ﬂ H Brown & Gray Lava with Ash 136157
] o B o I . i Gray Basalt & Ash 157 1150 |
lne: 0 O L O |lRedAsh(soft T 159 e
S oo o 1 ||Brown 8 Gray Basat& Ash 161|167
Final focation of shoe(s) = | |Hard Gray & Brown Basalt 167 [172
(7) PEREORATIONS/SCREENS: m m T m 1;;
.} Perforations  Method - --— - | |Brown & Gray Basait with Brown Ash 177 184 |
lx_] Type SBHIbSS mld 316L -m & QQ][ nm GtayAsh 184 _1& 1
. , f: Nunbar Tele/pipe Uner | [Redish Brown Ash with Broken Basalt ~[190 204
rom ° Dismeter ~ size Casing rown h 204 (208
507 |547 080 | 16" |Pipe (x] [l gontinuL:: :nmc;mex‘t\;gge
. Ll ] e
R ] ] o
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour _ Mutaciets oeed nd Information above are true 1o My best knowledge and
[X] Pump (] Baiter [ A ol belet JUL -t 1998
Artesian WWC Nomber
Y'lddgallmm Drill stem at Time
’_5' .'_' R I Y " A Srr-EM—EREGON
e i _ | (bOnded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
o ) o e | accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abendonment work
e e ‘- e -J b || performed on this well during the consiruction dates reported above. Al work
Tomperatwe of Water 57 DepthAstesianFiowfound | performed during this time s in compliance with Oregon water supply well
Was & water analysis done? rﬂ Yes By whom CoffeeLabs N - This is trueyto the best of my knowledge and belief.
Did any strata contain warter not suitable for intended use? @Toom g{}
Signed ; ;C:' Z:.i

((Isatty [ Imuddy [ |Odor [[]Colored { ]Other

Depth of strata: 208

. wwce 138
e T2
térn Water Development

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  SECOND COPY - CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER
SEP 0 1 2000
\,lz1 | wez—  WATERRESOURGES DEPT.

“T.



STATE OF OREGON Wiy LT WELL iU #

R WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT . _-
(as required by ORS 537.765) Wi ey SWLWT (START cARD)# 101989
hmucumsrucunmﬁlsreputuemmuwumlzm faiy i Page 2 ¢
(1) OWNER: Wel Number: e | (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
I Name CityofRedmond = = = _ County Latitude Longftude _
Add - e s Township 158 NorS. Range 13E Eor W. of WM.
cny . PR e e e e e = Shh - _._Zi; e ———t v 4 s —— s | 2°M e y‘ y.
— - — — Taxlot ____ Lot = Block ___ ___ Subdivision
I (2) TYPE OF WORK: Street Address of Well (or nearostaddress)
| INewWell [ Deepening [ | Alteration (repairirecondition) [ | Abandonment
(3) DRILL METHOD: (10) STATIC WATERLEVEL: Detn
l E_JIRohryAir U Rotary Mud 1] Cable [ Auger Artesian prossure Ib.persquare inch. Date
Other
{11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
{4) PROPOSED USE: Depth at which water was first found
l [ ] Domestic [JCommunity [ ]industrial [ trrigation _
(. ) Thermal || injection | ] Livestock (] other From To AQMMM | ¢
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
l Special Construction approval [ |Yes| TNo DepthofCompletedWe & (| | |
Explosivesused [ |Yes[ |No Type _ Amount ’ R
HOLE SEAL Amount
l Diameter From To Material From To | sacksorpounds | (12) WELL LOG: round stovat
R R L e e e Sl [N "MML —
— IR A — . Material [ From To ¢
e I Sl B Red Cinders WB (sealed off ) 208 [209 |20
e Brown Lava with Ash | 209 (226 |20
R e e ~—t——t——-{———————— | |Hard Gray Lava with Ash _ 226 235 |20
l”?];”“""’" i A Tie Tiec Tlo CJ € Brown(:on'%:merate . 3: 22;: %
| D e rmm o |EkcaeE 5
Gravel placedfrom ____ Rt ___ " Sweolgsvel __________ |[Brown & Gray Conglomerate WB 325 (342 |20
‘ (6) CASING/LINER: grrawn Lava & Ash WB 342 366 |20
. - Diametes From To Plaélﬂc \NelL:l]ed Threaded an&%Gm';mcogﬂ,bma_;stf__ ggg 4332 qg
Casing: .. 0o [E]' Brown Lava with Ash 405|425 |20
_ . ] ] ] Gray Conglomerate with Brown Basalt 1425 439 |
‘ e ¥ ) ] Hard Gray Lava with Brown Ash 439 2C
. T e P RRREE I [ L L IMedium Hard Gray Lava some Ash 459 2C
A SV Y NN 1 o L] | [Hard Gray Lava with Ash 480 [508 |2(
- S IR Y B 0 0 |lHard Gray Basait 3 508 536 [2¢
' Final locationof shoe(s) _ . ____. N e = lBroke'n——Lava, Sand, Gravel WB 536 (565 |[2f
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Silty Sand & Lava Chunks WB 565 608 |2¢
™ E ° i Brown,Gray Broken Lava Hard WB 608 (681 [2¢
(| Perforations ~ Method __ : : -— | [Brown Sand & Gravel WB 681 |691 |2
|| Screens Type Brown Vesicular Lava WB —___[e91 706 |2t
' Sio _ _ , Medium Gray Basalt WB {706 710 2!
Fom  To sze Numbor Diameter — size |[Brown Vesicular Basalt _ _|710_[714 J2!
' ) U N __%.“_-T T e P, COnﬂnM
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour )
[\ Pump (] Baier [ 1 onied
WWC Number
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time Signed J_U_!‘ ]9_9_8. e . Date
B N o - D -—M-FER%%HH&&-BEP*————
i —_ (bondod) :
[ AU S e j for the . alteration, orahmdonmulwotk
1. L L i, peﬁornvedmﬁnmﬁdumghcomﬁudlonmwm Al work
Temperatureof Water DeN!NtesnnFloww i ] pertormed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
Was a water analysis done? [ | Yes Bywhom _ | construction standards. This report is true fo the best of my knowledge and bet
i Dvdanydmheontamuntermtwhbbfoumendedm? " 1] Yoo little wwcuum 1388
‘ [“|saity [[JMuddy | JOdor [ |Colored [JOther _ | Signed _ -
Depth of strata: _ m Western Water Development Corpomtlon
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ~ SECOND COPY - CONSTRUCTOR ~ THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER
. SEP 0 1 2000

\ Az, +HMJIERRESOURCES DEPT



Tempemdwmu e Depmmnmvbund
Was a water analysisdone? || Yes Bywhom _
Did any sirata contain water not suitable for intended use? [ JToolmlo R
[[]saty [IMuddy []Odor []Colored [JOther ... ____ ¥

Depth of strata:

.. STATE OF OREGON MY L . 1o ~7L WELL D #

. WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT mar 53 L U“ ELLiD#
(as required by ORS 537.766) -, C)\U\« (START cARD)# 101889
mucﬂonstammmm“mmgmmthm m
(1) OWNER: WeiNumber | (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:

Neme CityofRedmond . County . Latitude Longitude

! - Township 158 NorS. Range 13E & or W. of WM
mym“ . C e i emie e . e emmene e — _._._5&_ . _.._a__ - e e e s S s ﬂ mAA Y‘ . y.

e e e Toxlot Lok Block ___ Subdvision
(2) TYPE OF WORK: Street Address of Well (or ne.n‘taddreu) e

[ JNewWell [ ]Deepening [ | Akeration (repair/recondition) [ ] Abandonment
(3) DRILL METHOD: (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: .

. Rotary Air { "} Rotary Mud ] Cable L} Auger Nhsianpmnure lb persquareinch. Date -

Other

o - — — (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

(4) PROPOSED USE: ‘ Degth ot which wator wa fire found
(] Thermat (| mjection (] Livestock { Jother From Yo Estimated Flow Rate | SV
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:

Special Construction approvai [ |Yes| |No Depthof CompletedWell . - ] e B .

Explosives used | |Yes [ INo Type .. Amoum ___

HOLE SEAL Amount

Diameter From To Matersial From To | sacks or pounds (12) WELL LOG: '

Ground elevation
S DS M —_— T
e _ Matorial Fron ] 7o T v

- B f—= |- ————- | |Gray Broken Lava Hard WB 714|738 _|259
—— Brown Vesicular Lava PinholesWB | 738 (765 [259
R N - — — Brown & Gray Lava WB 765|783 |250
| JOther — e N~ - -

BacMfillplacedfrom ___ Mto . Materal _ -—
Gravel placedfrom ___ftto &  Sizeofgavel _

(6) CASING/LINER: o I

Diametesr From ‘

Casing: | __ e — Bl g Ay |
. JUT=171998
Liner:

I IR . I~ W B SSNSRUN (N -

Final looation of shos(s) } R | S - WATER BESOUHCES DEPT, | |

——————— SALEM-OREGON -

{7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: .

{71 Perforations s ———— e - T

"] Screens Type e Materiad - - T N

Stot Tele/pipe [T e T s s e e ol alle

From To size Numbe! Diameter size cmn w T T A T - -
N U A RO D [ [ (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

o i ] 1 certify thet the work | performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonmen

of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Materiais used and information reported above are true to my best inowledge and

[.]Pump (.1 Baiter LA LJ' '°""'° betief.

Yield galmin Drawdown Drill stem at Time Sgned . __ .. .. ___ . _Dae
N ._7_:__; T o __,Aﬁ ) (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

| accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
performed on this well during the construction dates reported above.  All work
performed during this ime is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standacds. Thnmponnwuobﬂnbeddmyhmmw

VED wwc Number 1385

Western Water Development Corporation

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

sbtdhdlcdrelBonsTRUCTOR

THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER

TER RESOURCES DEPT.
WA SALEM, OREGON
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IN MOMUMENT BOXN
AT SECTION CORNER

_\<

_5|4 4 '
8|9 ° 9 H-FOUND 3" AL. CAP
AT SEC. CORNER
2‘105 WELL #1
330 EARS S 83'30° W Y i
WL 2700 546 FEET FROM THE FOUND 1 1/2" PIPE
NORTH 1/4 CORNER FOR 1/4 CORNER
MAP SHOWING  OF SECTION 9
WELL LOCATIONS
FOR
TRANSFERS 8118 & 8119
LOCATED IN TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH
RANGE 13 EAST DECHUTTES CO.
OREGON 819 9 110
17 [16 1615
SCALE: 1"=2000"
RECEIVED
SEP 0 1 2000
Gaind i / g #2 : ATER RESOURCES DEF
FOUND 1 1/2" PIPE 27 e’ | BEARS N 27°24°E WATER RESOUREGON

1800 FEET FROM THE SW
CORNER OF SECTION 16

16lis

6
%% 21

21 {2\ I [
FOUND BRASS CAP
WELL #5
AT SECTION CORNER
2,000 3000 / | I
_ 53| or .| 257 |BEARS S5'48'W NOTE: WELL §3 1S
e | —— | 1200 FEET FROM TONSTERS
4 p 741 | THE NE CORNER 8118 NO 8119
28¢ OF SECTION 20 WELL 3
3095 @ |
3/ BEARS N 82°41'W BEARS N27°49°E
WE?I?# 4 |___ 3945 FEET FROM THE 2663 FEET FROM
332 SE CORNER OF SECTION B?Es?é’n%ﬂR'SER
| | |
“ i‘gﬁs %Eﬁ
FOUND 3/4” IRON PIPE
AN MONUMENT BOX PO BRASS AP
FOR SECTION CORNER
DATE: MY 2000 FINAL PROOF SURVEY OF TRANSFERS ANDERSON ENGINEERING
R T-8118 AND T-8119 AND SURVEYING, INC.
DWG. BY: DA FOR THE P.0. BOX 28 P.0. BOX 419
FILE: Wrfproof tgﬁ\)ﬂ?‘_,%cgN 97630 Wz&_oggm 97756
SHEET 1 OF 1 CITY OF REDMOND, OREGON FAX 0472321 e i
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: ) Ure On Water Resources Department
7 Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

November 4, 1998

CITY OF REDMOND
455 STH ST
REDMOND OR 97756

REFERENCE: File G-6865

According to the terms of your Permit G-6793, complete application of water was to have been made by
October 1, 1998. To date we have not received notice that this has been accomplished.

Complete application of water means use of the water for the beneficial purpose described in the permit to
the full extent intended. (In the case of irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of the lands the permittee

intends to cover.) This may be a smaller amount than the permit allowed. If the water has been used, you
should promptly submit notice describing the extent of completion as set forth in the letter accompanying

your permit.

ORS 537.260 provides that: “Whenever the time within which any appropriation under a permit should
have been perfected has expired and the owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months thereafter
to submit to the Water Resources Director proof of completion of the appropriation as required by ORS
537.230 and 537.250, the Water Resources Director may, after 60 days notice by registered mail, order the
cancellation of the permit.”

If the project was completed, you should promptly submit the notice of complete application of water. If
you were unable to fully apply water within the time allowed, you may request an extension of time.

If you wish to apply for an extension of time, please fill out the enclosed form. Permit extension rules,

adopted by the Water Resources Commission in October 1998, require that the Department consider this

information when determining whether or not to approve an extension request. You should request to

extend your permit for the amount of time necessary to fully apply water to beneficial use. Should the

;éermit extension be approved, it is the Department’s expectation that it will be the last extension granted.
opies of the new extension rules will be furnished upon request.

If you are no longer interested in the project described by the permit, we would appreciate being advised.
If the property involved has been sold and any part of the project was completed, you should assign the
permit to the new owner. An assignment form will be furnished upon request.

If additional information is needed, please contact me at extension 272 at 378-3739 or toll-free
1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

Dallas Miller
Water Rights Specialist

DM:jh
cc: Kyle Gorman, Watermaster

CERFIFIED - RETURN RECEIPTEREOUESTED
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Name

Address

Abstract of Permit No. c-¢793

Application No. G-6865

City of Redmond
455 S 7*h Street
Redmond, Oregon

Source of water supply well No., 2

Use

Municipal Purposes

Certificate No.

Point of diversion 990'S & 660'E from W% cor., se,l6, being within NW4SW% sec,16,
T.15S.,, R.13E,, W.M.; Duschutes County

Number of acres

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Twp. |Range | Sec. NEY% NWls -SWY SEl4 '
NEy, | Nwi | swis | sk || NEu | Nwu | swi | sEn || NEw | Nwi | swi | sEy P oNEN D Nwnl o swi sEn
i ‘ ]
! |
15 S| 13 E All of sectiops 4[| 9, 16, J>2 | ! \
I i
8817/ X X X X
10 X | x X Ix X | X X : :
| . :
15 Ll xlx xllxlxtx | x: 1 X, XX
19 X Xj‘ X X
20l X X x I xlx |l xl x! lx I x
21|l X X X X | X X || x X | X
23,#_ X X X X[ X I X IIxX X | X X X
26 X X X | X X
270X T X X [ X X1 X
29| X X X
30 X ] L
Priority date March 27, 1975
Amount of water 3.3 c.f.s.
Time limit to begin construction 8-~5-77

Time limit to complete construction

10-1-77 extended to /0-/-? ¥ extended to

Time limit to completely apply water 10-1-78 extendedto ;p-).9% extended to

Remarks:

Limitations:
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Water Use Report

1 of 5

Water Use Report

http:/stamp.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wateruse/wu_report.php

PATRICK DORNING
CITY OF REDMOND
PO BOX 726
REDMOND OR 97756-0100
Pod Id Facility Cert | Permit | App! | Claim| Priority | Township [ Range | Sctn | Use | Rate | Acre Feet Source Tributary To
12046 | SEWAGE EFFLUENT RES | 59049 | S 44101 |S 58431 03/21/1979 | 15.08 130 |5 IR |23 REDMOND TREATMENT PT | CROOKED R
12046 | SEWAGE EFFLUENT RES | 59050 | S 46323 |S 61422 03/20/1981 ] 14.0S 130E |19 IS |00 [286.0 SEWAGE EFFLUENT RES |CROOKED R
Water Year |Unit| Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep
2003 AFT |00 0.00008 |0.00006 |0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00002 [0.00017 |0.00016 [0.00016 |0.00016 |0.00006
2001 AFT | 13257634 | 137.17968 | 137.79346 | 122.44898 | 104.34249 | 8.8098  |8.28602 |64.13994 |75.80175 |22.40295 |63.83305 |49.40924
2000 AFT |160.90226 | 120.4542 |128.64815(131.2874 |122.94  |161.0557 |153.44484 |116.61808 [ 110.48028 | 119.99386 | 117.53874 | 118.7663
1999 AFT 1115.52862 | 111.96563 | 116.61194 | 114.61409 | 105.43502 | 95.17876 |114.66012 | 117.23492| 114.76139 | 93.64125 |131.94415(124.38238
1998 AFT [113.63511[110.0936 |116.03499 |115.31379 | 105.06675 [ 1125702 |110.55087 [ 104.50207 | 110.85162 | 107.33773 | 116.08409 | 113.56452
1993 AFT 009731 [0.10284 [0.10709 ]0.10872 |0.09446 [0.10941 [0.10455 [0.10926 }0.10175 |0.12106 [0.11645 |0.0
1991 AFT 1106.64416 |93.63204 {106.27589 | 117.23186 | 94.33789 {101.36566 | 100.07672 | 108.82308 | 105.72349 | 107.04312 [ 110.69511 (0.0
1990 AFT | 138.68344 | 137.57864 | 137.08762 | 120.57695 | 108.88446 | 108.11723[92.12828 (98.35814 |96.5168 |103.69802|110.29615 | 106.58278
1988 AFT 1117.20117|118.70493 | 123.92205 | 122.78656 | 118.27528 | 121.89658 | 118.58217 | 123.46172 | 116.92497 | 122.78656 | 128.26193 | 130.36673
Pod Id Facility Cert | Permit| Appl | Claim | Priority | Township | Range | Sctn | Use | Rate | Acre Feet Source Tributary To
12047 | REDMOND WW TREATMENT | 59048 [R 8336 | R 60935 10/23/1980 | 15.0S 130E |5 ST |00 |286.0 REDMOND WW TREATMENT | CROOKED R
Water Year | Unit| Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep
2003 AFT [ 167.25487 | 161.42396 | 164.49286 | 170.01687 | 144.20745 | 160.04296 | 152.27865 | 170.35445 | 166.79453 | 169.12689 | 166.42626 | 163.69495
2001 AFT |132.57634 | 137.17968 | 137.79346 | 122.44898 | 104.34249 | 118.15252 | 135.95213 | 135.33835 | 131.04189 | 149.45527 | 154.97928 ( 148.22771
2000 AFT | 160.90226 | 120.4542 |128.64815)|131.2874 |122.94  |161.0557 |153.44484|116.61808 | 110.48028 | 119.99386 | 117.53874 | 118.7663
1999 AFT 11552862 111.96563 [ 116.61194 | 114.61409 | 105.43502 | 95.17876 | 114.66012117.23492|114.76139 | 93.64125 | 131.94415|124.38238
1998 AFT |00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1994 AFT |76.93417 [102.28326 [93.79776 |103.25303 | 101.05877 | 110.46801 | 105.66518 | 108.08961 | 113.89596 | 120.25779 | 124.04787 | 118.30904
1991 AFT |106.64416 93.63204 |106.27589 |117.23186 |94.33789 [101.36566 | 100.07672 | 108.82308 | 105.72349 | 107.04312 | 110.69511 | 107.44207

4/1/04 11:05 AM



http://stamp.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wateruse/wu_report.php

Water Use Report

Pod Id | Facility | Cert | Permit| Appl | Claim | Priority | Township | Range | Sctn | Use | Rate | Acre Feet | Source | Tributary To
12048 |WELL1 G 4700 00/05/1969 | 15.0S 130 |9 MU |222 WELL1 |DESCHUTESR
12048 |WELL 1 G 10544 09/25/1985 | 15.0S 130E |9 MU |6.9 WELL1 |DESCHUTESR
12048 |WELL 1 G 6793 |G 6865 03/27/1975 | 15.0S 130E |9 MU |33 WELL1 |DESCHUTES R
12048 |WELL 1 G 12401 |G 12731 11/25/1991 | 15.0S 1306 |9 MU |5.0 WELL1 |DESCHUTESR
12048 |WELL1 |80232(G 4700 09/05/1969 | 15.0S 130 |9 MU [222 AWELL |DESCHUTESR
12048 |WELL1 80233 |G 10544 09/25/1985 | 15.0S 130E |9 MU |69 AWELL |DESCHUTESR

Water Year {Unit{ Oct [(Nov|Dec|Jan|Feb|Mar| Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

2003 AFT {088077 |00 |00 |00 |00 |00 |00 3853613 [97.2564 |96.2406 |100.17492|75.1941

2002 AFT |00 00 |00 (00 |00 [00 0O 0.0 46.84978 |104.29032(101.09867 [ 91.27513

2001 AFT |00 00 |00 [oo }oo Joo |oo 36.88507 |88.21851 |109.11462 | 138.53307 | 23.45251

2000 AFT (00 00 [00 |00 |oo |00 |0O 0.0 60.69971 |100.46954 | 107.84103 | 42.20961

1999 AFT |7059076 [0.0 |00 |00 0.0 [00 |00 30.62145 |116.34188 [ 122.4275 [120.6414 |55.20331

1998 AFT |00 00 f{oo [oo |oo Joo loo 0.0 109.90947 | 108.42105 121.5099 | 118.68037

1997 AFT |00 00 |00 [00 |00 |00 oo 9291699 |109.12383 | 104.83044 | 109.84809 | 86.81602

1995 AFT |00 00 |00 |00 oo |00 |00 0.0 367654 [109.4921 |106.54596 |91.2874

1994 AFT |oo 00 [oo loo Joo joo |oo 92.39221 ]110.48028 | 115.53169 | 115.81402|63.54458

1993 AFT [74.32561 00 |00 |oo oo Joo [oo0 0.0 89.34786 |120.8685 |116.09329 | 117.84563

1992 AFT 9258248 0.0 (00 (00 [00 |00 |00 95.34755 |116.12091 | 124.67086 | 117.98987 | 113.56759

1991 AFT |11363818l00 (o0 (00 oo joo |oo 104.62176 | 115.06828 | 126.65951 | 120.3141 [122.5748

1990 AFT |00 00 |00 |00 Joo |00 |oo 111.23216 | 127.11677 | 129.99847 | 131.09406 | 124.41307

1989 AFT (2170017 |00 |00 |00 [00 |00 (424428 [0.0 112.70523 | 121.58048 | 121.9242 |67.92082

1988 AFT |67.42366 100 |00 100 (00 |00 [6367347|107.21191|115.4519 |120.99739116.4278 |112.76047
Pod Id | Facility | Cert | Permit | Appl! | Claim | Priority | Township | Range | Sctn [ Use | Rate | Acre Feet [ Source | Tributary To
12049 |WELL 2 G 4700 09/05/1969 | 15.0S 13.0E |16 MU 222 WELL 2 |DESCHUTES R
12049 |WELL 2 G 10544 09/25/1985 | 15.0S 130 |16 MU 6.9 WELL2 |DESCHUTESR
12049 |WELL 2 G6793 |G 6865 03/27/1975 | 15.08 130E {16 MU |33 WELL2 |DESCHUTESR
12049  |WELL 2 G 12401 |G 12731 11/25/1991 | 15.08 130E |16 MU [5.0 WELL2 |DESCHUTES R
12049 |WELL2 |80232|G 4700 09/05/1969 | 15.0S 130 |16 MU |222 | ¥ AWELL |DESCHUTESR
12049 |WELL2 [80233{G 10544 09/25/1985 | 15.0S 130E |16 MU |69 AWELL |DESCHUTESR

Water Year | Unit| Oct Nov | Dec |Jan| Feb |Mar{ Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

2003 AFT |00 0.0092 {0.0 0.0 |00 0.0 |00 33.26377 [118.93202]127.64462 [ 116.10557 | 102.35098

20of5
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Water Use Report

2002 AFT |00 0.0 0.0 0.0 |00 00 |00 56.63035 |72.90778 |84.16142 |95.58386 |49.31717

2001 AFT |0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 |00 00 |00 103.24075 | 11977904 | 124.68314 | 128.3474 | 18.72948

2000 AFT |00 0.16879 | 0.0 0.0 |00 00 |0.0 31.31195 [103.17324|88.93356 |20.56468 |1.79224

1999 AFT 062209 [0.0 0.0 0.0 |00 00 |00 8243057 |[101.89351 | 127.86558 | 48.68805 |45.1803

1998 AFT (871874 o0 0.0 0.0 |00 0.0 |6.20531 |125.83397|111.36412|124.04787 | 123.31748 | 73.75786

1997 AFT |103.16096 | 1.02808 | 0.0 0.0 [0.0 00 |00 10.01074 |112.65613 | 126.74544 | 131.48074 | 124.61562

1995 AFT |26.79761 {0.0 067209(00 |00 00 |00 60.13503 |121.63265{114.19979 | 118.96885| 117.63388

1994 AFT |00 0.0 0.0 0.0 |00 0.0 |60.32837 |70.1335 |96.44929 |127.7551 |124.34556|71.99018

1993 AFT |00 0.0 0.0 00 |00 00 |00 66.46617 |64.41921 [111.57281108.64508 | 66.35875

1992 AFT |76.33267 |0.0 0.0 0.0 |00 0.0 |97284 |104.24428)108.45481(99.66856 }|112.8157166.15928

1991 AFT |49.27421 |0.0 0.0 0.0 |00 0.0 {00 4139328 (75.1849 [124.92865(129.443 |70.85776

1990 AFT |00 0.0 0.0 00 |00 0.0 |54.59567 |28.16633 |54.46678 |123.85147117.52033(121.92113

1989 AFT 13097131 |0.0 269756 /0.0 ]0.00614(0.0 ]1.12322 |89.80819 |110.17032|126.87433 | 122.08685 | 87.56176

1988 AFT (4824613 [0.0 0.0 0.0 |00 0.0 |52.25104[113.70876(97.3362 [121.12015| 116.32039 | 113.33129
Pod Id Facility Cert | Permit| Appl | Claim| Priority | Township | Range | Sctn | Use | Rate | Acre Feet | Source | Tributary To
12050  |WELL 4 FK HORNED BUTTE WELL G 4700 09/05/1968 | 15.0S 13.0E |20 MU 222 WELL4 |DESCHUTES R
12050 | WELL 4 FK HORNED BUTTE WELL G 10544 09/25/1985 | 15.0S 130E |20 MU |69 WELL4 |DESCHUTES R
12050 {WELL 4 FK HORNED BUTTE WELL G6793 |G 6865 03/2711975 | 15.0S 130E |20 MU |33 WELL4 |DESCHUTESR
12050 |WELL 4 FK HORNED BUTTE WELL G 12401 |G 12731 11/25/1991 | 15.05 13.0E |20 MU |50 WELL4 |DESCHUTES R
12050 |WELL 4 FK HORNED BUTTE WELL | 80232 | G 4700 09/05/1969 | 15.0S 130E {20 MU |222 AWELL |DESCHUTES R
12050 |WELL 4 FK HORNED BUTTE WELL | 80233 | G 10544 09/25/1985 | 15.0S 130E |20 MU [6.9 AWELL |DESCHUTES R

Water Year | Unit| Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

2003 AFT |13.38345 |40.16572 [20.11968 [0.0 490716 |13.64431 [21.06183 [17.4835 |[66.66564 |189.72226 |146.42033|62.27712

2002 AFT |110.1335 |207.32239[4.36397 |17.33006 |0.0 0.0 0.0 106.22986 | 116.4278 |1.95489 |[180.90532 | 104.65552

2001 AFT (3244131 |31.9779 [21.4209 |17.24106 |24.78748 [45.39512 [91.76001 |145.52401)84.18904 |120.18106 [ 150.27774 | 106.51834

2000 AFT |63.36044 |19.4967 [13.8131 |529692 [17.31778 [19.73914 |81.24904 [57.07534 |89.76523 |108.27068 | 136.24674 | 72.85254

1999 AFT 14172165 |8.89059 |16.83904 [18.69879 |18.14025 |70.79024 |114.30413|162.5165 |81.64493 |148.9581194.12306 |88.62667

1998 AFT 17460181 |8.42105 |34.58647 |10.646 [9.40003 [30.57542 |105.23247[74.61102 |119.47215|228.65736 | 229.50744 | 149.34786

1997 AFT |46.76999 |30.95596 [19.1223 |19.76676 |19.14071 |20.17493 |65.00537 |182.59629 |123.86681 |186.76078 | 173.01212|88.65429

1995 AFT |55.67899 |3.96808 (22495 |33.8928 [3.3942 [138.0758 |169.05018 |111.80911 [112.84333 | 133.11033 | 175.55031 | 79.34326

1994 AFT |52.49041 10.0 0.19641 |8.26454 |2.24336 |7.30704 |41.25211 |76.06567 |81.08639 [197.04772|136.76231|105.84318

1993 AFT |201.83213|0.0 177689 [10.17032 |1.77996 [0.44499 [8.5254 [67.31932 [51.58815 |55.01611 |[64.23508 |53.28525

1992 AFT |2401412 |549257 [10.42504 |8.00675 |8.22771 |[16.60273 |62.7927 |4550253 |83.32362 |59.50591 |97.05386 [11.99632

1991 AFT |14.19979 |17.7014 |68.41798 |19.05478 |9.36014 [23.86374 |48.68805 |37.74129 |45.23554 |104.65552)|80.49102 |52.05463
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Water Use Report http://stamp.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wateruse/wu_report.php

1990 AFT |4354764 |27.86251 [40.78257 (7.23339 |9.01335 ([11.11861 |28.4456 |47.55869 |79.95397 |105.61608 |75.28004 |58.15559
1989 AFT 13160657 |65.74497 |2954734 |50.44959 |3.52002 |5.95673 |11.45005 |17.18582 |85.56084 |105.67439|57.78426 |81.70017
1988 AFT | 105.65905 | 126.54596 | 117.63081 | 129.16066 | 117.73822 | 125.72042 | 70.22556 |64.18904 {69.5003 [142.01933121.34111|71.88584

Pod Id Facility Cert | Permit | Appl | Claim | Priority | Township | Range | Sctn | Use | Rate | Acre Feet Source Tributary To

12051  |WELL 3 IND COMPLEX WELL G 8866 |G 9462 11/07/1979 | 15.08 130E |22 MU |245 IND COMPLEX WELL
ater unit|  Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb | Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug
2003 |AFT |93693417.21651 [ 133518490.1028 | 142145158.8154 | 103562989.10541 [ 0.0 0.0 10023016.72548 | 82970692.03621 | 149915605.33988 | 147003222.34156 | 154386987.87785
2002 [AFT |00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 39.65628 135.59306 150.71659 156.19457 156.28663
2001 |AFT [44.61562 14217585 145.98742 148.40264 126.42934 | 141.81065 | 147.65997 157.66457 151.91346 157.03851 239.99386
2000 |AFT |64.62483 1.11401 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 140.78257 140.70278 142.40602 156.31119
1999  |AFT |149.25886 137.84563 141.42704 133.06122 114.63557 | 8203161 | 14269142 152.56099 133.97269 134.43609 120.91453
1998  |AFT |146.83443 127.90548 101.54979 132.39221 121.66027 | 129.07166 | 138.14946 74.78288 108.8599 160.53706 155.6391
1997 |AFT }102.65766 109.78364 115.412 117.12444 103.07197 | 115.48565 | 139.27267 154.72457 140.94829 139.96624 147.87172
1995 |AFT |149.08007 1325211 133.82845 97.8487 121.44545|0.0 61.34725 153.38039 146.88047 147.43594 150.19794
1994  |AFT |153.31287 129.67623 126.5122 123.12414 119.05171 | 144.23508 | 148.94277 95.53782 126.54596 152.63465 154.1783
1993 | AFT |119.84656 129.38776 133.29753 123.59675 123.71643 | 142.66073 | 140.96363 153.09191 123.1671 126.57051 153.31287
1992  JAFT |49.08393 126.97867 115.08363 119.2604 119.28188 | 136.76845 | 148.9888 135.16342 141.50069 139.23278 146.43241
1991 |AFT |00 10231702 68.71874 117.31472 109.01642 | 112.17124 | 139.48749 96.66411 105.1803 129.76216 131.80298
1990 |AFT |135.18183 93.64431 80.26086 113.29753 102.08992117.31165 | 141.2828 121.0158 129.70078 131.34571 79.52125
1989  |AFT |127.02164 5477674 96.4677 71.64646 128.59508 | 132.13749 | 136.98634 144.23508 135.97975 133.52156 90.16419
1988 |AFT |0.26086 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.82246 4468927 74.58033 145.37671 13264385

Pod Id | Facility | Cert | Permit| Appl | Claim| Priority | Township | Range | Sctn | Use | Rate | Acre Feet | Source | Tributary To

12052 |WELLS G 4700 09/05/1969 | 15.0S 130E |20 MU 222 WELL5 |DESCHUTESR

12052 |WELLS G 10544 09/25/1985 | 15.08 130E |20 MU |69 WELL5 |DESCHUTESR

12052 |WELLS5 G6793 |G 6865 03/27/1975 | 15.05 130E |20 MU |33 WELL5 [DESCHUTESR

12052 {WELLS G 12401 |G 12731 117251991 | 15.0S 130E |20 MU |50 WELL5 |DESCHUTES R

12052 (WELLS [80232|G 4700 09/05/1969 | 15.08 130E |20 Mu [222 AWELL |DESCHUTESR

12052 |WELL5 [802331G 10544 00/25/1985 | 15.0S 130E |20 MU |69 AWELL |DESCHUTESR
Water Year | Unit| Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep
2003 AFT loo 6.85898 |15.37517 |70.40049 |150.14577|177.45895|224.7353 |312.26331 | 300.99739 | 353.79775 | 281.93954 | 245.02071
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Water Use Report http://stamp. wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wateruse/wu_report.php

2002 AFT | 170.50483|1.07718 |140.32223 | 116.48918 | 120.87157 | 148.43026 | 241.31349 | 246.03345 | 292.28172 | 292.57327 | 205.81556 | 121.48228
2001 AFT |162.66687 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 133.20239 ] 170.93141{172.3339 | 170.13043 | 225.49639
2000 AFT |16.67638 |128.3474 | 137.42826 | 142.2894 | 130.48949| 162.40602 | 211.0511 |218.52079 | 227.86251 | 204.96241 | 241.75234 | 225.16495
1999 AFT [0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.3385 415989 |153.25456 | 172.76661 | 159.56729 | 159.16833
1998 AFT |0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Pod Id | Facility | Cert | Permit | Appl | Claim | Priority | Township | Range | Sctn | Use | Rate | Acre Feet| Source | Tributary To
30283 2016 |S1177 |S 2231 04/22/1912 { 15.0S 120E |25 MU |35.0 DESCHUTES R | COLUMBIA R
30283 2016 {S1177 |S 2231 04/22/191215.0S 120 (25 PW [35.0 DESCHUTES R [ COLUMBIA R

Water Year | Unit | Oct | Nov | Dec | Jan | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | Jul | Aug | Sep
2003 AFT |oo |00 |oo |00 |00 |00 |oo |00 (00 |oo |00 |00

PodIid| Facility |Cert ﬁ’ermit Appl | Claim | Priority | Township | Range | Sctn | Use | Rate | Acre Feet | Source | Tributary To
37110 | GOLF COURSE G 12329 |G 13181 11/10/1992 | 15.08 130E |16 IS |o078 AWELL |DESCHUTESR

Water Year | Unit| Oct | Nov|Dec|Jan|Feb|Mar|Apr|May|Jun|Jul | Aug|Sep
2001 AFT |363173[00 |00 |oo |oo |oo |oo oo (oo |00 |00 |00

Paul R. Cleary, Director
Oregon Water Resources Department« 725 Summer ST NE, Suite A « Salem, OR 97301+ Phone: 503-986-0900 » Fax: 503-986-0903
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‘Oregon

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

June 10, 1999

City of Redmond
PO Box 726
Redmond, Oregon 97756

REFERENCE: Files T-8118 & T-8119 (Permit Amendments)

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your water right transfer applications T-8118 &

T-8119.

If you have any questions concerning this transfer please contact me at extension 275 at the

number above, or toll free at 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

LARRY H. NUNN
Water Rights Specialist

LHN:hw
Enclosures

cc: Kyle Gorman, Watermaster 11
Darryl J. Anderson, CWRE #5



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

ORDER APPROVING ADDITIONAL POINTS OF APPROPRIATION

Pursuant to ORS 537.211, after notice was given and no objections
were filed, and finding that no injury to existing water rights
would result, this order approves, as conditioned or limited
herein, PERMIT AMENDMENT T-8119 submitted by

CITY OF REDMOND
P.O. BOX 726
REDMOND, OREGON, 97756.

The first permit to be modified is Permit G-6793 with a date of
priority of MARCH 27, 1975. The permit allows the use of WELL 2,
in the DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN, for MUNICIPAL USE. The amount of
water to which this permit is entitled is limited to an amount
actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 3.3 cubic feet
per second, if available at the original well; NWY¥ SWY,

SECTION 16, T 15 S, R 13 E, W.M.; 990 FEET SOUTH AND 660 FEET
EAST FROM THE W% CORNER OF SECTION 16, or its equivalent in case
of rotation, measured at the well.

The second permit to be modified is Permit G-12401 with a date of
priority of NOVEMBER 25, 1991. The permit allows the use of A
WELL, in the DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN, for MUNICIPAL USE. The
amount of water to which this permit is entitled is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 5.0 cubic
feet per second, if available at the original well; NWY¥ NW¥%,
SECTION 16, T 15 S, R 13 E, W.M.; 110 FEET SOUTH AND 1190 FEET
EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 16, or its equivalent in case
of rotation, measured at the well.

T-8119.PKS Special Order Volume 53, Page 524



The authorized point of appropriation for Permit G-12401 is
located as follows:

NE¥ NEY%, SECTION 20, T 15 S, R 13 E, W.M.; 1200 FEET
SOUTH AND 150 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 20.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.

T-8119.PKS Special Order Volume 53, Page ¥ 25



T-8119.PKS

The authorized place of use is as follows:

ALL
SECTION 4

E% E¥%
SECTION 8

ALL
SECTION 9

NW% NWY%
S¥% NW%4
SWY%
SECTION 10

W
NWY% SE%
S¥% SE%
SECTION 15

ALL
SECTION 16

E% E%
SECTION 17

SE% SW4%
E¥% SE%
SW¥4 SEU

SECTION 19

PERMIT G-6793

E¥% NEY%
SW¥% NE%
5%
SECTION 20

N NE¥Y

NWY

N SWY

SW¥ SW¥%
SECTION 21

ALL
SECTION 22

W¥% E¥%
W
SECTION 23

NW¥% NEY
NW%4
SECTION 26

N%
SECTION 27

N%¥ NE%
SEY% NE%
SECTION 29

NE% NWY4
SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST, W.M.

Special Order Volume 53, Page F Mo



PERMIT G-12401

CITY OF REDMOND
SERVICE AREA

This use may be regulated if analysis of data available discloses
that the appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water
flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a
scenic waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and
wildlife in effect as of the priority date of this right or as
those quantities may be reduced.

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

The applicant proposes to add additional points of appropriation
so that water under these permits may be appropriated from any
one, or any combination of, the following wells:

WELL 1 - NE¥ NW4%, SECTION 9, T 15 S, R 13 E, W.M.;
532.67 FEET SOUTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES WEST FROM THE NY% CORNER
OF SECTION 9.

WELL 2 - NWY¥ SWY%, SECTION 16, T 15 S, R 13 E, W.M.;
990 FEET SOUTH AND 660 FEET EAST FROM THE W% CORNER OF
SECTION 16.

WELL 4 - SE% SWY%, SECTION 20, T 15 S, R 13 E, W.M.;
520 FEET NORTH AND 1430 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF
SECTION 20.

WELL 5 - NE% NE¥, SECTION 20, T 15 S, R 13 E, W.M.;

1200 FEET SOUTH AND 150 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF
SECTION 20.

T-8119.PKS Special Order Volume 53, Page B 27



THIS CHANGE TO EXISTING WATER PERMITS MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The quantity of water diverted at the new points of
appropriation (wells), together with that diverted at the
old points of appropriation, shall not exceed the guantity
of water lawfully available at the original points of
appropriation.

2. The water user shall install and maintain a headgates, in-
line flow meters, weirs, or other suitable devices for
measuring and recording the quantity of water diverted. The
type and plans of the headgates and measuring devices must
be approved by the Department prior to beginning
construction and shall be installed under the general
supervision of the Department.

3. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer as the
original points of appropriation.

4. All other terms and conditions of the permits remain the
same .

Permits G-6793 and G-12401, in the name of CITY OF REDMOND are
amended as described herein.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

Director, affixed JUN 081999

20, £/

ﬁ//Martha .7 Pagel, Director

Under the provisions of OAR 137-004-0080, the applicant may
petition for reconsideration of this order. The petition shall
set forth specific grounds for reconsideration. The petition for
reconsideration must be filled within 60 days after the date this
order is served.

T-8119.PKS Special Order Volume 53, Page 32>¥



Oregon Water Resources Department

Water Rights Division
Water Rights Application
Number G-6865

Final Order
Extension of Time for Permit Number G-6793

Application History

On November 19, 1998, City of Redmond submitted an application to
the Department for an extension of time for permit number G-6793.
The Department issued Permit number G-6793 on August 5, 1976.

The permit called for completion of construction of the water
development project by October 1, 1998 and complete application
of water to the full beneficial use by October 1, 1998. In
accordance with OAR 690-320-0010(8), on February 9, 1999, the
Department issued a Proposed Final Order proposing to extend the
time to complete development of the water development project to
October 1, 2003, and the time to fully apply water to beneficial
use to October 1, 2003. The protest period closed March 26,
1999. No protest was filed.

The applicant has demonstrated good cause for the permit
extension pursuant to ORS 537.230, 537.630 and 539.010(5).

Order

The extension of time for Application G-6865, Permit Number
G-6793, therefore, is approved. The deadline for completing
construction is extended to October 1, 2003. The deadline for
applying water to full beneficial use is extended to October 1,
2003.

DATED M 4, 99
WZ
—

Martvé BT'Paéel, Director

Appeal Rights

Under the provisions of ORS 536.075, the applicant may appeal
this order by filing a petition for review in the Circuit Court
for Marion County or the circuit court for the county in which
the applicant resides or has a principal business office. The
petition for review must be filed within 60 days after the date
this order is served. ORS 183.484.



‘ Uregon Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

&) 158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
www.wrd.state.or.us

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

May 22, 2002

Mary Meloy, Public Works Director
City of Redmond

P.O. Box 726

Redmond, OR 97756

Reference: File G-4981, Permit G-4700, Certificate 47491; File G-11439, Permit G-10544,
Certificate 64139; File G-6865, Permit G-6793; File G-12731, Permit G-12401; Transfer No. T-
8118; and Transfer No. T-8119 - City of Redmond

Dear Ms. Meloy:

The above referenced files and requests for perfection of: 1) The use of water under the terms
and conditions of the Order of the Water Resources Director approving Transfer Application T-
8118 and perfection of the rights under Permits G-6793 and Permit G-12401 modified by the
permit amendment Application No. T-8119, have been reviewed.

Water use reports submitted to the Department as part of the claim of beneficial use and site
report were examined. The amount of groundwater used, during the peak water use month of
July 1999, would indicate the total use to be in an amount of 9.3 cubic feet per second (cfs). The
quantity of water allowed under Transfer T-8118, being 9.12 cfs is not in question. To consider
issuance of a certificate of water right, in addition to the amount already certificated, a water user
must prove that the amount of water requested is being put to beneficial use. For the partial
perfection of rights for municipalities, our rules ask for records of the amount of water used per
month. My calculations of the amount of water used during July 1999, does not confirm that at
least 25 percent of the amount of water allowed by Permits G-6793 and G-12401, amended by
permit amendment T-8119, has been accomplished. Using the information contained in your
report, only 0.18 cfs of additional water has been developed beyond the amount allowed under
existing rights (T-8118). Therefore, only 0.18 cfs of water may be certificated at this time under
either permit.

If you can provide additional data regarding the amount of water used, in the form of daily
maximum amounts from the sources of water in which you would like to receive certificates, the
Department will review the information and determine if additional water use was made under
the permits in amounts other than described above.



Page two
May 22, 2002
City of Redmond

At this we may not compel you to file for extensions of the time limits of any permit held for
municipal use. However, the date for completion of construction of the water system and
complete application of water under permit G-12401 is October 1, 1999 and Permit G-6793 is
October 1, 2003.

Enclosed are proposed certificates of water rights confirming the changes in points of
appropriation under the order approving Transfer No. T-8118. No action is being taken on Files
G-6865, G-12731 and T-8119 at this time.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions and I will be happy to address any
concerns you may have.

Sincerely,

Steve Brown
Program Analyst
Certificate Section

c: Mrs. Martha Pagel, Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.
Mr. Kyle Gorman, Region Manager
Mr. Darryl Anderson, CWRE



158 12th Street NE

» Oregon Ko Dt

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
ATE MAILED: MAY 22, 2002 www.wrd.state.or.us

NOTICE

Enclosed are proposed certificates of water right and a map which illustrates the
location of the right. The map and proposed certificate represent the extent water
was used within the terms of the permit based upon a survey and inspection.

If you do not agree with the proposed certificate or the map, Oregon Administrative
Rule 690-330-010 (2) allows the permittee or landowner 60 days from the mailing
date of this notice to request the Department to reconsider the contents of the
proposed certificate.

If you agree with the proposed certificate and map no response to this notice is
required. Sometime after the 60 day period, the recorded certificate of water right

will be mailed to you.

If you have any questions please contact Steve Brown at (503) 378-8455, extension
263.

M:\groups\wr\forms\proposed.cer-scb



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

CITY OF REDMOND
P.O. BOX 726
REDMOND, OREGON 97756 -

confirms the right to use the waters of WELLS NO.'S 1, 2, 4 AND 5 in
the DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN for MUNICIPAL USE.

This right was perfected under Permit G-4700. The date of priority is
SEPTEMBER 5, 1969. The amount of water to which this right is
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall
not exceed 2.22 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (IF AVAILABLE AT WELL NO. 2, THE
ORIGINAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION) or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the wells.

The wells are located as follows:

WELL NO. 1 - NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13
EAST, W.M.; SOUTH 83 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST 546 FEET FROM THE NORTH
1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 9;

WELL NO. 2 - NW 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13
EAST, W.M.; NORTH 27 DEGREES 24 MINUTES EAST 1800 FEET FROM THE SW
CORNER OF SECTION 16;

WELL NO. 4 - SE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13
EAST, W.M.; NORTH 82 DEGREES 41 MINUTES WEST 3945 FEET FROM THE SE
CORNER OF SECTION 20; AND

WELL NO. 5 - NE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13
EAST, W.M.; SOUTH 5 DEGREES 48 MINUTES WEST 1200 FEET FROM THE NE
CORNER OF SECTION 20.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

The water user shall install in-line flow meters or other suitable
devices for measuring and recording the quantity of water used. The
type and plans of the measuring devices must be approved by the
Department prior to beginning construction and shall be installed
under the general supervision of the Department.

T-8118A.SB



PAGE TWO

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

NEY% SW4

SE¥ SW¥%

S¥% SWY SEY%
SECTION 4 SECTION 19
NE¥% E%

N NW4% EY NW4
E¥ SWY NWY SW¥%
SEY% S¥% SWY%
SECTION 9 SECTION 20
NWY NWY4 N¥% NE%
SWY SWY4% SEY% NE¥%

SECTION 10 W%
SECTION 21
W%
NWY% SE% N%
S% SE¥% SECTION 22
SECTION 15
NWY% NWY4
ALL SECTION 23
SECTION 16
N¥% NEY
NE% SEY¥ NEY%
E¥% NW4% SECTION 29
E¥% SEY
SECTION 17 NE¥Y NWY4
SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST, W.M.

Water may be applied to lands which are not specifically described
above, provided the holder of this right complies with ORS 540.510(3).

The wells shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in POINTS OF
APPROPRIATION approved by an order of the Water Resources Director
entered JUNE 8, 1999, and supersedes Certificate 47491, State Record
of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

T-8118A.SB



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DESCHUTES
PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

CITY OF REDMOND
P.O0. BOX 726
REDMOND, OREGON 97756

confirms the right to use the waters of WELLS NO.'S 1, 2, 4 AND 5 in
the DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN for MUNICIPAL USE.

This right was perfected under Permit G-10544. The date of priority
is SEPTEMBER 25, 1985. The amount of water to which this right is
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall
not exceed 6.90 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (IF AVAILABLE AT WELL NO. 4, THE
ORIGINAL POINT OF APPROPRIATION) or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the wells.

The wells are located as follows:

WELL NO. 1 - NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13
EAST, W.M.; SOUTH 83 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST 546 FEET FROM THE NORTH
1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 9;

WELL NO. 2 - NW 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13
EAST, W.M.; NORTH 27 DEGREES 24 MINUTES EAST 1800 FEET FROM THE SW
CORNER OF SECTION 16;

WELL NO. 4 - SE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13
EAST, W.M.; NORTH 82 DEGREES 41 MINUTES WEST 3945 FEET FROM THE SE
CORNER OF SECTION 20; AND

WELL NO. 5 - NE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13
EAST, W.M.; SOUTH 5 DEGREES 48 MINUTES WEST 1200 FEET FROM THE NE
CORNER OF SECTION 20.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

The water user shall install in-line flow meters or other suitable
devices for measuring and recording the quantity of water used. The
type and plans of the measuring devices must be approved by the
Department prior to beginning construction and shall be installed
under the general supervision of the Department.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

ALL
SECTION 4

T-8118B.SB



E¥% NEY
NE% SWY4
SEY% ALL
SECTION 8 SECTION 20
ALL ALL
SECTION 9 SECTION 21
W) NWY% ALL
SEY% NWY SECTION 22
SWY%
SECTION 10 W% E¥%
W%
SWY4 SWY SECTION 23
SECTION 14
NW% NE%
W% NWY
W% SEYU SECTION 26
SEY% SEY
SECTION 15 N%
SECTION 27
ALL
SECTION 16 N%
NEY SW4%
NE% NWY% SEY
S% NW% SECTION 28
E¥% SE%
SECTION 17 NE%
SECTION 29
SEY SWY4
NE% SEY% NEY NWY
S% SE% SECTION 30
SECTION 19

PAGE TWO

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST, W.M.

Water may be applied to lands which are not specifically described
above, provided the holder of this right complies with ORS 540.510(3).

The wells shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in POINTS OF
APPROPRIATION approved by an order of the Water Resources Director
entered JUNE 8, 1999, and supersedes Certificate 64139, State Record
of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

T-8118B.SB



WELL

MAP SHOWING

5|4

4

_8]9

WELL #1
BEARS S 83'30° W
546 FEET FROM THE
NORTH 1/4 CORNER
OF SECTION 9

N

9

10 FOUND 3" AL. CAP

AT SEC. CORNER

'} FOUND
FOR 1/4 CORNER

1 1/2" PIPE

LLOCATIONS
FOR

TRANSFERS 8118 & 8119

LOCATED IN TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH
RANGE 13 EAST DECHUTTES CO.

WELL # 4

1200 FEET FROM
THE NE CORNER
OF SECTION 20

OREGON alo 9|
1716 1615
SCALE: 1"=2000'
RECEIVED
SEP 0 1 2000
/| o #2 CES DEF
FOUND 1 1/2" PIPE BEARS N 27°24'E ' | WATERRESOUR .
IN MOMUMEéT BOXN ®"| 1800 FEET FROM THE Sw  SALEM.OREGON
AT SECTION CORNER\ CORNER OF SECTION 16
17418 16115
21 21 %2\ [ |
FOUND BRASS CAP
pd WEll‘L #5 AT SECTION CORNER
|
BEARS S5'48'W NOTE: WELL 43 IS

NOT A PART OF
TRANSFERS
8118 AND 8119

WELL 3

BEARS N 82'41'W
L 3945 FEET FROM TH

E

BEARS N27°49'E
2663 FEET FROM

SE CORNER OF SECTION

r ° |%8+§JB

\

IN MONUMENT BOX

FOUND 3/4” IRON PIPE

FOR SECTION CORNER

iFOUND BRASS CAP

THE SW CORNER
OF SECTION 22

IN STONE MOUND

DATE: MAY 2000

SCALE: 1° = 2000’

JOB: REDMOND

DWG. BY: DJA

SHEET 1 OF 1

FILE: Wrfproof

FINAL PROOF SURVEY OF TRANSFERS
T—-8118 AND T-8119
FOR THE

CITY OF REDMOND, OREGON

ANDERSON ENGINEERING
AND SURVEYING, INC.

P.O0. BOX 28
LAKEVIEW,

, OREGON 97
(541) 947-4407
947-2321

FAX

P.0. BOX 419

830 REDMOND, OREGON 97756
(341) 923-4307
FAX  923-4308




Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

Water Right Permit Extension Application
PLACED IN U.S. MAIL for Permit Number G 6793

FEB - 9 1999 Application File Number G 6865

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPT

Proposed Final Order

This Proposed Final Order applies only to permit number G 6793.

Summary of Recommendation
The Department proposes to:

approve the extension for completion of construction from October 1, 1998 to October 1,
2003 and

approve the extension for complete application of water from October 1, 1998 to October
1,2003.

Application History
Permit no. G 6793 was granted by the Water Resources Department on August 5, 1976.

The permit authorizes use of 3.3 cfs of groundwater from a well for municipal use in the
Deschutes River basin. It specified that construction must be completed by October 1,
1977, and water applied to full beneficial use by October 1, 1978. A copy of permit no.
G 6793 is attached.

On November 19, 1998, the Department received an application from the City of
Redmond for an extension of time to complete construction and to apply the water to full
beneficial use. The applicant has requested until October 1, 2003, to complete
construction and to apply water to full beneficial use. This is the fifth permit extension
request.

Findings of Fact
ORS 537.230(2) and 537.630 (1) allows the Department to grant an extension of time to
perfect a water right for good cause. In evaluating good cause, the Department has
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considered the written record in the permit application file in relation to the requirements
of ORS 537.230(2), ORS 537.630 (1) and ORS 539.010(5) and makes the following
findings.

L.

The applicant is legally entitled to apply for an extension on this permit.

The applicant has submitted a completed permit extension form and the required

fee.

The water project development made to date has been accomplished in

accordance with the terms and conditions contained in the permit.

This is a municipal permit that has not yet reached full application of water

because of the time it takes to supply all the water allowed under a municipal

permit, and the capacity of the water system. The current well and water system

have reached capacity, though the full amount allowed has not yet been applied.

The city is exploring the possibility of amending the permit to drill another well

or other ways of increasing the system capacity.

The applicant has pursued perfection of the right in good faith and with

reasonable diligence.

a) Work on the water development project completed to date includes the
construction of the well, pump, and pipeline and water system equipment.
Water has been applied to municipal use at the rate of 950 gpm.

b) The applicant has invested approximately $ 450,000 of an estimated total
water system project cost of $ 1,200,000.

c) The work remaining to be completed consists of the completion of
construction and complete application of water.

Based on the written record, the Department finds there is good cause to

approve the extension request. The applicant has pursued perfection of the

right in good faith and with reasonable diligence.

Due to the reasons outlined above in item 4 and the water development progress

to date, the Department finds that the length of time requested for completion of

construction and the completion of the application of water should be extended to

October 1, 2003 as requested by the applicant.

Conclusions of Law
1.

The applicant is entitled to apply for an extension of time to complete
construction and/or completely apply water to the full beneficial use pursuant to
ORS 537.230, and ORS 537.630.

The applicant has submitted an extension application form and the fee required by
ORS 536.050(1)(L).

The applicant has pursued perfection of the right in good faith and prosecuted
construction with reasonable diligence.

The applicant has shown good cause for the untimely completion of the water
development project and complete application of water to full beneficial use
pursuant to ORS 537.230(2), and ORS 537.630 (1).

Page 2 of 3



5.

The permit extension should be approved until October 1, 2003 to complete
construction and complete the application of water.

Recommendation
The Department proposes to issue an order to: approve the permit time to complete
construction and complete application of water from October 1, 1998 to October 1, 2003.

DATED: Februiz 9; 1999 '

Dwight EfefrcR
Water Rights Section Manager

Protest Rights and Comments

1.

Under the provisions of OAR 690-320-0010(8) you have the right to protest this
proposed final order. Your protest must be in writing and must include the

following:

a) Your name, address and telephone number;

b) Your interest in this proposed final order, and if you claim to represent the
public interest, a precise statement of the public interest represented;

c) A detailed description of how the action in the proposed final order would
impair or be detrimental to your interest;

d) A detailed description of how the proposed final order is in error or

deficient and how to correct the alleged error or deficiency;
e) Any citation of legal authority supporting your protest, if known; and
f) If you are not the applicant, the $25 protest fee required under ORS
536.050 (1)().
Each person submitting a protest shall raise all reasonably ascertainable issues and
all reasonably available arguments supporting the person's position by the close of
the comment period.
The Water Resources Department must receive written protests or written
comments no later than March 26, 1999.
After the close of the comment and protest period, the Director will either issue a
final order, or schedule a contested case hearing if the Director finds there are
significant disputes related to the use of water.
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- Abstract of Permit No. ¢-6793

Application No. G-6865

Name City of Redmond

455 S 7tb Street
Address Redmond, Oregon
Source of water supply Well No, 2

Use Municipal Purposes

Certificate No.

Point of diversion 990'S & 660'E from Wk cor., se.l6, being within NWSW% sec.16,
T.155., R,13E., W.M.; Duschutes County

Number of acres

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Twp. [Range { Sec NEY Nwi4 SWi _2 SEY A
NEY, | Nwy | swi | sEu || NEW | Nwig ) swy | sE G NEu | Nw | swiel sEn T onEn ! Nwit swi T SE
T T H
i i i i
15 S{ 13 E All pf sectiops 4} 9, [l6, 22 ‘ I : !
! ' i
] !
' 1
10 X X 1 X 4x X IX | X/ :
15 x Ixlx lxllx I xtx | xa | x x| X
R
19 X X X X
200 X X X x | xpx Poxloxox!ix o x
21 x | X X [ x| x | xlix [ x]x I
23] X1 X X I XX XX "X x X% P X X
26 X X X X X i :
2711 X X X X X X X1 X ; i
29)l x | x X F
30 X { ; 4
Priority date March 27, 1975
Amount of water 3.3 c.f.s,
Time limit to begin construction 8-5-77

Time limit to complete construction

10-1-77 extendedto [0-1-9F extended to

Time limit to completely apply water 10-1-78 extendedto [D-;.GF extended to

‘Remarks: Limitations:
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Mailing List for PFO Extension Copies
Application# (7 o0 S PFO Date ,?gég‘) &

o

Original mailed to:

Applicant: C / /c/ /Q%Mo A LD Mailed
(support staff)
on:

Soni (date)

Regional Manager \'5:’ - - fon

Watermaster /

ODFW T 2./ &/ sx ISeen

DEQ__ =777, &lgsg EQ._ ; _.azféal. (

Copies sent to Other Interested Persons (CWRE, Agent, Well Driller, Commenter, etc.)

"$10 LETTER" sent to Interested Persons who have not protested or paid for copies




ﬂ& C;,/Mﬂ//auj

dell wes A1l hedore $tast oAide

(fft el CaG)

/2 €esSot§ C!o/l ,(/97[ Comﬂ,ﬂf-zh/m‘ us€ i 5
"ll/"- #""‘-C [/\ ][ﬂw ';0 Sthye Mo,

The Srsi primproc Syl L
fom/ﬂ Lrore o g ‘/’S'c)éﬂzﬁ



Q
% Y

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIMES, o,
&
TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON IQ%Q

I, CITY OF REDMOND

P.0. BOX 726, REDMOND, 0¥€ 97756 541 504-2000
ADDRESS CITY STATE - = zZIp PHONE

record owner of application Nb._ji:Jéﬁﬁjz permit No._6-6793 = 4o
hereby request that the time in which to:

M complete the construction of works and/or purchase and
installation of the equipment necessary to the use of water, which
time now expires on October 1, 19 ., be extended to Qctober 1,
_ 1999, and/or the time in which to

[] accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent under the
terms of the permit, which time, now expires on October 1, 19 98,
be extended to October 1, 1999 .

The extension of time requested should be long enough to finish the
project. Should this request be approved, it will be the
Department’s expectation that you will complete your project within
the new time period allowed. Future extensions may not be granted.

1-Did water system construction/well drilling begin within the time
specified in the permit [yes/no]? YES

2-Have you put any water to use under this permit [yes/no)? __NO_
If yes, has that use been made consistent with the terms and
conditions of the permit [yes/no]? If no, please explain.

Which terms and/or conditions have not been completely fulfilled at
this time.

3-I have accomplished the following described works, purchases and
installation of equipment necessary to the use of water under said

permit.
(a) within past year WELL G-6793 HAS BEEN DRILLED, CASED AND TEST PUMPED.

THE WELL IS CURRENTLY BEING PREPARED TO BE PUT INTO SERVICE DURING THE SPRING OF 1999.

(b) prior to this past year
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© and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of
(amount of water used or acres irrigated) N/A

4-Cost of project to date $450,000 . Projected cost for
completion of project__ $750,000

5-Have there been any unforeseen events which delayed development
of water system?__LONG LEAD TIMES IN SECURING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FOR

THE PUMPHOUSE.,

6-Have there been any significant government requirements that
have delayed the completion of construction or application of
water ? [please explain] NONE

7-What reasons was the project not completed within permit time
limits ?__SEE #5 ABOVE

8-Has there been any change in the demand for water or power
since permit was issued? (please explain) NO

9-Has there been any change in the market for water or power
since the permit was issued? (please explain) XNO
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10-Will the income or use from this project provide rea@%gggdepr

returns against the investment in this project? (please explain)
WATER WITHDRAWN FROM THIS WELL WILL BE SOLD TO CITY PATRONS AS PER THE EXISTING

FEE SCHEDULE IN REDMOND CITY CODE.

11-If the extension request is denied, is the current level of
water use economically feasible? (please explain)

THE CITY OF REDMOND PRESENTLY EXPERIENCES MODERATE TO SERIQUS SHORTAGES OF WATER

DURING THE PEAK USE PERIODS IN THE SUMMER DUE TO DRAMATIC POPULATION GROWTH.

12~-Is there an alternative source of water available [yes/no
please explain ]? NO ALTERNATE SOURCE IS PRESENTLY AVAILABLE EXCEPT THE CITY'S

FOUR EXISTING WELLS.

13-Has the use of water under the permit caused an adverse impact
on the surface/groundwater resource in the area ? (please

explain)
xp NO NOTICABLE IMPACT.

All items must be completed or the application will be returned.
Please feel free to provide the Department with any additional
information you might have that would aid us in making our
decigion. Please use an additional sheet of paper, if needed.

I am the permittee or have authorization from the permittee to
apply for an extension of time under this permit. I understand
that false or misleading statements in this extension application
are grounds for the Department to suspend processing of the

request a:ji;:ﬁ;gipon to(iz:i;ziiLjfifnsion.
[ o \
Signatur, 4?42;j<§/ — _—

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE OF § 100 TO:

WATER RIGHT PERMIT EXTENSIONS
WATER RESOURCES

158 12TH ST NE

SALEM, OREGON 97310
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File No.

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME RECEIVED

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON NOV19 1998
I, City of Redmond WATER BESO
name SALEM, (IJJEEGESNDEPT'
PO Box 726 Redmond OR 97756 541-504-2000
address city ‘state Zip - phone
G-6793

record owner of permit No. ., do hereby request that the

time in which to:

(] complete the construction of works and/or purchase and
installation of the equipment necessary to the use of water, which
time now expires on October 1, 19__ , be extended to October 1,
19___, and/or the time in which to

f§ accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent under the
terms of the permit, which time, now expires on October 1, 1978 ,
be extended to October 1, 1999 .

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase
and installation of equipment necessary to use of water under said
permit.

(1) within past year completed application of 950 gallons per minute

(2) prior to this past year completed application of 950 gallons per minute

(3) and have accomplished beneficial use of watexr to the extent of
(if for irrigation, state how many acres have been irrigated)

Servicing all of the City of Redmond

(4) unable to complete construction and/or application of water
within the permit time limits because unable to fully obtain 1481

gallons per minute from well and at this time the City of Redmond is adding
additional points of approvriation.

777///4@% ) J0/ 19178

ﬁ siﬁature/ Adate

MAIL APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE OF $100 FOR EACH PERMIT TO:
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
158 12TH ST NE
SALEM, OREGON 97310




Al Ore On Water Resources Department
- / Commerce Building
o P4 /

b~ ohn A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 158 12th Street NE
Yovember 25, 1998 Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
CITY OF REDMOND
PO BOX 726
REDMOND, OR 97756

Dear Permit Extension Applicant:

The extension of time form has been changed to include more required information. The Water
Resources Commission has adopted new administrative rules that govern the processing of
permit extension requests. New rules were necessary to make the permit extension process
consistent with advice received from the Attorney Generals office. The new rules no longer limit
permit extensions to one year for most applicants and five years for municipalities. You should
request to extend your permit for the amount of time necessary to fully complete your project and
put the water to beneficial use. Should the permit extension be approved, it is the Department’s
expectation that it will be the last extension granted.

Please answer all items, it is important for you to complete a response to all questions. If
additional space is needed for your responses, please use a separate sheet of paper.

Please send the completed form to the following address:

Dallas Miller

Water Right Permit Extensions
Water Resources Department
158 12" Street NE

Salem, Oregon 97310

I would be happy to send you a copy of the new permit extension rules, upon request. If you
have any questions, please contact me at 1-800-624-3199 extension 272. IfI am not available,
you may contact either Pat Lee (ext. 276) or Dwight French (ext 268).

Sincerely, .
&WO“MO Cteq M,
as Miller

Water Rights Specialist
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Juned8 WELL#1 TOTAL WELL#2 TOTAL WELL#3 TOTAL WELL#4 TOTAL WELL#5 TOTAL
1 0 0 43825 1091 213328 1180 88125 0 0
2 1128 44916 947 214508 1482 88125 0 0
3 1128 1890 45863 315 215990 1322 88125 551 0
4 3018 1184 46178 935 217312 1351 88676 674 0
5 4202 1319 47113 1259 218663 1609 89350 719 0
6 5521 1328 48372 1279 220272 1434 80089 1155 0
7 6849 967 49651 1091 221706 0 91224 1641 0
8 7816 1226 50742 1381 221706 0 92865 1265 0
9 9042 1226 52123 1386 221708 0 94130 1620 0
10 10268 1200 53509 1369 221706 0 95750 586 0
11 11468 1167 54878 1377 221706 0 96336 1149 0
12 12635 1252 56255 1410 221706 1046 97485 715 0
13 13887 1278 57665 1053 222752 1739 98200 767 0
14 15165 1116 58718 1169 224491 1506 98967 1019 0
15 16281 1214 59887 1382 225997 474 99986 838 0
16 17495 1252 61269 1395 226471 1 100824 3083 0
17 18747 1248 62664 1391 226472 1050 103907 2283 0
18 19995 1231 64055 1388 227522 1692 106190 1685 0
19 21226 1299 65443 1450 229214 1441 107875 1445 0
20 22525 1242 66893 1380 230655 1693 109320 1484 0
21 23767 1139 68273 1281 232348 1560 110804 1439 0
22 24906 1240 69554 1292 233908 1680 112243 1795 0
23 26146 1325 70846 1453 235598 1802 114038 2337 0
24 27471 1089 72299 1036 237400 1333 116375 544 0
25 28560 1185 73335 855 238733 1668 116919 585 0
26 29745 1264 74190 1440 240401 1763 117504 538 0
27 31009 1404 75630 1561 242164 1913 118042 1888 0
28 32413 1010 77191 966 244077 1372 119930 1828 0
29 33423 1254 78157 1332 245449 1700 121758 3052 0
30 346877 1137 79489 624 247149 1651 124810 2245 0
31 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL# 35814 TOTAL#2 36288 TOTAL#3 35472 TOTAL#4 38930 TOTAL#5 0

Go\\lm\;g X \00O

RECEIVED

NOV19 1998

WATER RES

SALEM.0 gEEggNDEPI



June98 WATER USE
WELL#1 GAL 35814
WELL#1 HRS 694.2
WELL#1 CI2

WELL#2 GAL 36288
WELL#2 HRS 627.5
WELL#2 CI2

WELL#3 GAL 35472
WELL#3 HRS 507.7
WELL#3 CI2

LOW TEMP

WELL#4 GAL
WELL#4 HRS
WELL#4 CI2

WELL#5 GAL
WELL#5 HRS
WELL#5 CI2

TOTAL WELLS
MONTHLY AVG.

36 HIGH TEMP 86

[N =]

146504
4.725935



July98 WELL#1 TOTAL WELL#2 TOTAL WELL#3 TOTAL WELL#4 TOTAL WELL#5 TOTAL
1 35814 1154 80113 1240 248800 1662 127055 632 0
2 36968 1247 81353 405 250462 1768 127687 873 0
3 38215 1142 81758 1168 252220 1679 128560 489 0
4 39357 1154 82926 1145 253899 1688 129049 522 0
5 40511 1133 84071 1129 255587 1578 129571 1949 0
6 41644 1253 85200 1430 257165 1694 131520 3011 0
7 42897 1252 86630 1387 258859 1640 134531 2233 0
8 44149 1229 88017 1345 260499 1641 136764 2403 0
9 45378 1036 89362 1393 262140 1689 139167 2963 0
10 46414 1104 90755 1628 263829 1970 142130 2264 0
11 47518 957 92383 1376 265799 1600 144394 2111 0
12 48475 781 93759 1018 266228 1395 146505 2383 0
13 49256 1221 94777 1430 267623 1607 148888 2969 0
14 50477 1286 96207 1393 269230 1698 151857 2963 0
15 51763 1304 97600 1408 270928 1707 154820 3580 0
16 53067 1298 99008 1398 272635 1696 158400 3540 0
17 54365 1350 100406 1453 274331 1765 161940 3860 0
18 55715 1237 101859 1337 276096 1623 165800 2583 0
19 56952 1314 103196 1408 277719 1710 168383 2736 0
20 58266 55 104604 1392 279429 1690 171119 3101 0
21 58321 0 105996 1379 281119 1684 174220 1726 0
22 58321 1104 107375 1373 282803 1680 175946 1221 0
23 59425 1313 108748 1399 284483 1698 177167 3718 0
24 60738 1462 110147 1565 286181 1900 180885 3342 0
25 62200 1314 111712 1405 288081 1707 184227 3171 0
26 63514 1149 113117 1224 289788 1484 187398 2773 0
27 64663 12902 114341 1392 291272 1698 190171 3705 0
28 65955 1297 115733 1396 292970 1701 193876 3691 0
29 67252 1297 117129 1176 294671 1678 197567 1890 0
30 67720 1297 118305 1189 296349 1601 199457 1004 0
31 67720 1297 119494 860 297950 1990 200461 1102 0
TOTAL##1 35329 TOTAL#2 40241 TOTAL#3 52311 TOTAL#4 74508 TOTAL#S 0
GO\,HOV\% X\000
RECEIVED
NOV 1 9 1998
IRCES DEPT.



WELL#1
WELL#1
WELL#1

WELL#2
WELL#2
WELL#2

WELL#3
WELL#3
WELL#3

LOW TEMP

40241
762.6
78

52311
794.8
131

REPORT

WELL#5
WELL#5
WELL#5

TOTAL

47 HIGH TEMP

GAL
HRS
Ci2

GAL
HRS
Ci2

WELLS
MONTHLY AVG.

101

74508
485.8
140

202389
6.528677

RECE|IvVED

NOV 1 9 1995
WATER RESOURCES pepr

SALEM

, OREGON



aug98 WELL#1 TOTAL WELL#2 TOTAL WELL#3 TOTAL WELL#4 TOTAL WELL#5 TOTAL
1 67720 1229 120354 1087 209859 1737 201563 1714 0
2 87720 0 121441 879 301596 1404 203277 1910 0
3 67720 0 122320 1061 303000 1698 205187 3269 0
4 67720 0 123381 1056 304698 1696 208456 3697 0
5 67720 0 124437 1066 306394 1700 212153 3706 0
6 67720 0 125503 1052 308094 1691 215859 3003 0
7 67720 0 126555 1159 300785 1858 218862 2680 0
8 67720 0 127714 1199 311643 1924 221542 2807 0
9 67720 0 128913 805 313567 1207 224349 2142 0
10 67720 0 129718 1087 314864 1702 226491 3208 0
11 67720 0 130785 1052 316566 1694 229699 3232 0
12 67720 0 131837 1060 318260 1694 232031 3213 0
13 67720 0 132807 1054 319954 1699 236144 3666 0
14 67720 0 133951 1149 321653 1840 239810 3978 0
15 67720 0 135100 1021 323493 1637 243788 2015 0
18 67720 0 136121 940 325130 1604 245803 2099 0
17 67720 0 137061 843 326734 1695 247902 2632 0
18 67720 0 137904 761 328429 470 250534 2589 0
19 67720 2 138665 837 328899 0 253123 2417 0
20 67722 897 139502 865 328899 0 255540 2086 0
21 68619 1397 140367 1338 328899 34 257626 1666 0
22 70016 1180 141705 1319 328933 1580 259202 1191 0
23 71196 1160 143024 462 330513 1604 260483 643 0
24 72356 1224 143486 1141 332117 1680 2611286 1754 0
25 73580 1241 144627 1085 333797 1676 262880 1194 0
26 74821 1250 145712 1328 335473 1684 264074 1613 0
27 76080 1684 147040 1490 337157 1687 265687 2126 0
28 77764 1486 148530 1563 338844 1908 267813 2502 0
20 79250 1280 150093 1385 340752 1666 270315 1940 0
30 80530 1139 151458 1221 342418 1488 272255 1625 0
31 81669 1549 152679 1619 343904 1979 273880 2468 0
TOTAL#! 16727 TOTAL#2 33044 TOTAL#3 46024 TOTAL#4 74785 TOTAL#S 0

Gedlons x 1000

RECEIVED

NOV 1 9 1998
WATER RES
iy
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WELL#
WELL#
WELL#

WELL#2
WELL#2
WELL#2

WELL#3
WELL#3
WELL#3

LOW TEMP

USE REPORT

16727 WELL#4 GAL
0 WELL#4 HRS
WELL#4 CI2
33944 WELL#5 GAL
0 WELL#5 HRS
WELL#5 Cl2

46024 TOTAL WELLS

0 MONTHLY AVG.

HIGH TEMP

74785
496.7

171480
5.531613

RECEIVED

NOV 19 1998

WATER RESOUR
SALEM, OREC(,SESNDEPI
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WATER
August 14, 1995 RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

CITY OF REDMOND
455 S 7TH ST
REDMOND OR 97756

RE: File G-6865

Your application for extension of time to complete work under
Permit Number G-6793 along with your check in the amount of $100
has been received. Our Receipt is enclosed.

Your request is approved by Special Order Volume 49, Page 205.
The time limit for completion of work is extended to October 1,
1998.

Certain water right holders that serve as water suppliers may be
required to submit water management and conservation plans at some
point in the future. You should be advised that the Water
Resources Commission may adopt administrative rules that will
require you to prepare and submit such plans in the future.

If you are interested in receiving periodic information concerning
the conservation program or the development and adoption of
management and conservation rules, please contact the Water
conservation staff at the Salem office of the Water Resources
Department.

If you have questions concerning this extension or other water
right matters, please call the Water Rights/Adjudication Division.
All Divisions of the Department may be reached at the following
telephone numbers:

1-(800) 624-3199 (toll-free within Oregon) or (503) 378-3739.

Sincerely,

Dallas Miller
Water Rights Specialist

DM:jh

Enclosure

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RE(;:EIPT +109572

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM, OR 97310
o 378-8455 / 378-6130 (FAX)
7 STy T / ] A R &<
RECEVED FROM: (L 2ry S 7 o oy A APPLICATION | (7 - 6K &€
BY: 7 - PERMIT
TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
] N RY-2al | [ ToTALRECD |$,200-00 |
842.010 ADJUDICATIONS $
831.087  PUBLICATIONS / MAPS
830650  PARKING FEES Name / month
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
CASHACCT.

VOUCHER #

COST CENTER AND OBJECT ELASS ]

MISCELLANEOUS:
840001  COPY FEES $
850.200  RESEARCH FEEDS ”;;7; . i_b_
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) CALLL L s¥0.00
520000 OTHER(P6)  (IDENTIFY) $
WATER RIGHTS: _RECORD FEE |
842001  SURFACE WATER $ pazoo2 |3
842003  GROUND WATER $ sa2004 3
842005  TRANSFER s 842006 S
WELL CONSTRUCTION _EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842022  WELL DRILL CONSTUCTOR $ ga2023 |3
LANDOWNER'S  PERMIT sa2.024 L®
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD %
MONITORING WELLS $ "CARDW¥
LOTTERY PROCEEDS s
842011 . POWER LICENSE FEE (FWWRD) $
842115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
HYDRO APPLICATION [s ]
4 s ~
2N/ s C
RECEIPT # 1095 7 2 DATED: VDY ey A 7N

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Coﬁy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal




aug98 WELL#1 TOTAL WELL#2 TOTAL WELL#3 TOTAL WELL#4 TOTAL WELL#5 TOTAL
1 67720 1229 120354 1087 299859 1737 201563 1714 0
2 67720 0 121441 879 301596 1404 203277 1910 0
3 67720 0 122320 1061 303000 1698 205187 3269 0
4 67720 0 123381 1056 304698 1696 208456 3697 0
5 67720 0 124437 1066 306394 1700 212153 3706 0
6 67720 0 125503 1052 308094 1691 215859 3003 0
7 67720 0 126555 1159 309785 1858 218862 2680 0
8 67720 0 127714 1199 311643 1924 221542 2807 0
9 67720 0 128913 805 313567 1297 224349 2142 0
10 87720 0 129718 1067 314864 1702 226491 3208 0
1 67720 0 130785 1052 316566 1694 229699 3232 0
12 87720 0 131837 1060 318260 1694 232931 3213 0
13 67720 0 132807 1054 319954 1699 236144 3666 0
14 87720 0 133951 1149 321653 1840 239810 3978 0
15 67720 0 135100 1021 323493 1637 243788 2015 0
16 67720 0 136121 940 325130 1604 245803 2099 0
17 67720 0 137061 843 326734 1895 247902 2632 0
18 67720 0 137904 761 328429 470 250534 2589 0
19 67720 2 138665 837 328809 0 253123 2417 0
20 67722 897 139502 865 328899 0 255540 2086 0
21 68619 1397 140367 1338 328899 34 257626 1666 0
22 70016 1180 141705 1319 328933 1580 259292 1191 0
23 71196 1160 143024 462 330513 1604 260483 643 0
24 72356 1224 143486 1141 332117 1680 261126 1754 0
25 73580 1241 144627 1085 333797 1676 262880 1194 0
26 74821 1259 145712 1328 335473 1684 264074 1613 0
27 76080 1684 147040 1490 337157 1687 265687 2126 0
28 77764 1486 148530 1563 338844 1908 267813 2502 0
20 79250 1280 150093 1365 340752 1666 270315 1940 0
30 80530 1139 151458 1221 342418 1486 272255 1625 0
31 81669 1549 152679 1619 343904 1979 273880 2468 0
TOTAL#1 16727 TOTAL#2 33944 TOTAL#3 46024 TOTAL#4 74785 TOTAL#S 0
G%\\OHS X {000
RECEIVED
NOV 1 9 1998

WATER RES
SA OURCESNDEP'[

LEM, OREG

0



RS s = = == == RECEIVED

Aug98 WATER USE REPORT
N
WELL# GAL 16727 WELL#4 GAL 74785 0V19 1998
WELL#  HRS 0 WELL#4 HRS 496.7 WATER
WELL# CI2 WELL#4 CI2 sA&ﬁPHEEggNDEPT-
WELL# GAL 33044 WELL#5 GAL 0
WELL# HRS 0 WELL#5 HRS 0
WELL#2 Ci2 WELL#5 CI2
WELL#3 GAL 46024 TOTAL WELLS 171480
WELL#3 HRS 0 MONTHLY AVG. 5.531613
WELL#S CI2

LOW TEMP HIGH TEMP



EXTENSION CHECKLIST

FILE DOCUMENT — FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

APPLICATION NO: é LS PERMIT NO: é 47 75

10.

11.

12.

REMARKS:

EXT-CL 82593

DATE: S/ /5 25

'What service area or base was anticipated by the

applicant at the time the permit was granted?

What water right development steps has the permittee
completed to date?

Is the permittee currently meet:.ng all conditions of
the permit?

What is the current use of water under-the permit?

What percent of the total allowable use under the
pernit does the current use represent?

Have there been any unforseen events (over which the
permittee has no control) which could reasonably have
delayed development under the permit?

Has there been any change in the market for either
water or power since the permit was granted which could
have.affected the development program under the permit?

Has there been any change in demand for water or power
since the permit was granted?

If the extension request is denied, is the current

level of water use under the permit economically
feasible?

Is there an alternate source of water available at this
time?

Has use of water under the permit caused an adverse

impact on the surface/ground water resource in the
area?

Have there been claims of injury to other water right
holders or water users in the area?

s
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" ! M
+690-10-116 File No. [

Application for Extension of Time B £ {3 IED
TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON FE -
FEB 17 1994
1, Cc\q og Qcclmoncs WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Name SALEP ‘\ F)F?E(\(%%
PO RoX 12k " i)

Redynoad . OR QUIst. MAY - 81995

City State Zip .
WrAi e (v ocineco UEPT,

record owner of water permit No. G &1 q 3 do hereby request that the time in ‘ﬁﬁhﬁl‘{}, OREGON

B complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to
the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 1993, be extended to October 1, 199_8;
and/or the time in which to

0O accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit, which time,

now expires on October 1, 19__, be extended to October 1, 19__.

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment

necessary to the use of water under said permit:

(1) within the past year MMMMM

-

¢ AL\ ) A - A ASCAAMCH AE e AL
(2) prior to this past year de\ﬁb{b s Souwr

- -

(5) and nave accompiished beneiiciai use of water to the extent of (if FOR IRmuAT'ON STATE HOW MANT
ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) ' on This '
Ny .' N [« X CES .
fedo . Deuelo gvnm\‘\‘

</ boa&'ex‘ Swpex\\)\'mr

(f signing for a corporation ploane entify your title)

Dated ﬁ‘bﬂ QL:‘ \Q(\{ :

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE ,
OF $100.00 FOR EACH PERMIT TO: gD
Water Resources Department 0/ /]G
3850 Portland Road N.E. - C

Salem, Oregon 97310
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

January 18, 1995

THE CITY OF REDMOND
455 S 7TH ST
REDMOND, OR 97756

REFERENCE FILES: G-6865 AND G-9462

ATTN: WATER PLANT SUPERVISOR

We have not had a written response from you regarding our letter
dated 2/22/94. A copy is enclosed.

Will you bring us up to date and advise us in writing when we could
expect to receive the information?

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shoock
Water Right Specialist

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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[1

WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

February 22, 1994

THE CITY OF REDMOND
455 S. 7TH ST.
REDMOND, OR 97756

ATTN: WATER PLANT SUPERVISOR
REFERENCE FILES: G-6865 AND G-9462

We have received your check for $200 along with requests to extend
the time limits for your permits G-6793 and G-8866.

Both applications will have to be signed. We also need more
information about your water system and use of water between
October 1988 and October 1993.

Oour records show rights of record granting the use of nearly 7500
gallons of water per minute (GPM) from four wells. We have issued
certificates of water right for wells 1 and 4 for about 4900 GPM.
You are asking for more time to complete the project for the other
two wells.

During peak periods, what was your maximum amount of water (in GPM)
pumped from well #2, in Section 16, and from the Redmond Industrial
Complex Well, in Section 22? How much main transmission line has
been laid since 19887 Did you construct a treatment plant or pump
facilities during this period? Have there been any unforseen
events that delayed development of the project?

If there is any other information regarding the use or construction
of your water system, it should be submitted.

Your applications are enclosed for signature and more information.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Right Specialist

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



“Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

* Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
* Complete items 3, and 4a & b.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an extra

* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can fee):

return this card to you.

* Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. O Addressee’s Address

does not permit.

* Write ‘‘Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. D Restricted Delivery

* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. le Number
8% ay .
CITY OF REDMOND 4b. Service Type ’ © s
455 S 7TH ST lg(éeglstered  Insured
Certified 0O cop .

REDMOND OR 97756

O Express Mait [J Return Receiﬁt for

Merchandise

7. Date pf Delivery
G-z, 64505, Y we /3
5. Signature (Addressee) e 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

6. Signature (Agent) -

and fee is paid]

(=~
PS Form SEI I , Decetnber 1991  #U.S. GPO: 1982—323-402

i e

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




Oregon

January 6, 1994 WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

CITY OF REDMOND
455 S 7TH ST
REDMOND OR 97756

REFERENCE: File G-9462 & G-6865

According to the terms of your Permit G-8866 and G-6793 complete
application of water was to have been made by October 1, 1993.

Complete application of water means use of the water for the
beneficial purpose described in the permit to the full extent
intended. (In the case of irrigation, it means beneficial
irrigation of the lands the permittee intends to cover.) This may
be a smaller amount than the permit allowed. If the water has been
used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of
completion as set forth in the letter accompanying your permit and
also in our postal card of October 18, 1993.

ORS 537.260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which any
appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has expired
and the owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months
thereafter to submit to the Water Resources Director proof of
completion of the appropriation as required by ORS 537.230 and
537.250, the Water Resources Director may, after 60 days notice by
registered mail, order the cancellation of the permit."

You are hereby notified that, unless proof of beneficial use is
received within 60 days from the date of this letter, the permit
may be canceled without further notice.

If you are no longer interested in the project described by the
permit, we would appreciate being advised. If the property
involved has been sold and any part of the project was completed,
you should assign the permit to the new owner. An assignment form
will be furnished upon request.

If additional information is needed, please contact the Water -
Rights Section. ‘

TES:jh

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



Water Resources Department

NEIL GOLOSCHMIOT 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE

GOVERNOR

378-3739

March 2, 1989

The City of Redmond
455 South 7th Street
Redmond, OR 97756

Reference File: G-6865

Your application for extension of the time limits to complete
construction and make complete application of water under the
terms of your Permit G-6793 was received. We also have your
check for $100.

The application indicates reasonable diligence toward
completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time limits

to complete construction and make complete application of water
are extended to October 1, 1993.

Sincerely,

Steven P. Applegate, Manager
Survey/Mapping Section

receipt enclosed
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690-10-116 o File No. (o SPB5
WATER BESOUACES DEPT.
QQ_! = Or{r ”?N‘J
A lication for Extension of Time

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
I _Cwﬂmnﬂ_l&dsj‘_d@\’—
Name
d4sg < 3tw
Mailing Address
,Qeémavxgs , Ove Q7 7&,
Zip

City State

record owner of water permit No. & C{ 79\3 l‘”en ‘*25, do hereby request that the time in which to:

Ecomplete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 19_&%be extended to October 1, 1973;
and/or the time in which to

[0 accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit, which time

now expires on October 1, 19___, be extended to October 1, 19___.

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment
necessary to the use of water under said permit:
(1) within the past year N one,

(2) prior to this past year Now

(3) and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY
.‘ \\l \\Qb

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) __1 ne, Loed s'\uj

beevs Gued To Drovcds octer e "ﬁnu\m\.\bcv\ Lee Swae VA6, Lae ey Ploo~

To &)\Dc\v\c& —The ells Production ot c\g W &36

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet)

(If signing for a corporation pldase 1denufy your title)

Dated(‘"Z)Gg @T / C;g g'

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE &U

OF $100.00 FOR EACH PERMIT TO:

Water Resources Department

0
3850 Portland Road N.E. 50837 " W W

Salem, Oregon 97310 —
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eriensions of the time 1imits in which to complete
viete application of water under the terms of
'3 ar d 3-8866 were veceived. We also have

£ 541
LTTL 0T »au

Tre appiications indicate reasonabie diligence has been exercised toward
cemapietion of the preoposed projects; therefore, the time limits to
complete construction and make complete application of water are being
extended to October 1, 1988.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. £
Survey/Cer

BAE/ Jw

Enclosures



File No. .G-6865

..................................

Application for Extension of Time R E c E l v E D

0CT 121983
WATER RESOURCES pev™’
I, . City.of Redmond, OXegOmn ... e, SALEM, ORTSON

Name

690-10-116

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

455 South Seventh Street

Redmond ... ..0Oregon . = 97736
City State Zip
record owner of water right permit No. G=6793. ... do hereby request that the time in which to:

7] complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 19..., be extended to October 1, 19...;

and/or the time in which to
¥ accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit,

which time now expires on October 1, 19.83 be extended to October 1, 19.88

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment

necessary to the use of water under said permit:
within the past year .this well was intermittantly pumped at its maximum

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) . Enclosed please find a map illustrating the
.............. adopted.urban. growth boundary. .This is the area to which the . .
.............. water.will be. distributed. for assortd domestic uses. ... ...

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet)

(If signing Mr o coiporation please identify your title)

City of Redmond., Supt. of Public Works

Dated ....Qctaber. 7, 1983
MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE /C/ /gg
OF $#00 FOR EACH PERMIT TO: l
S XN 2.°° Y e
O N by ‘ Water Resources Department '. ﬂ
490 o Mill Creek Office Park ¢
QOC\ 555 13th Street, N.E.
A9 Salem, Oregon 97310

SP*35675-690
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378-8508 or
1-800-452-7813

September 27, 1983

City of Redmond
455 S. 7th Street
Redmond, OR 97756

ATTN: Roy Edwards
REFERENCE: File G-6865

I am enclosing a form for use in making application for an extension of
time limits under Permit G-6793.

The Water Resources Director is permitted by law to extend the time for
completion of a project only upon a showing of reasonable diligence by
the permittee. Therefore, you should fill out this application carefully
and completely describing what has been accomplished.

The application must be submitted to this office with the statutory filing
fee in the amount of $20 for each permit.

Sincerely,

Loeewe 5/427

BRUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

BAE:wpc

690-10-115
6164A

L s i e



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

G-6865
October 10, 1979

Century West Engineering Corporation
P.C. Box 1174
Bend, OR 97701
ATTN: Gary Hall
Dear Gary:
Enclosed you will find a copy of the City of Redmond's permit
numbered G-6793 which was issued on August 5, 1976. You will
note the description of the service area is aon a separate sheet.
Apparently the only maps submitted were copies. There was not
a reproducible map in the file. I did copy the map on six sheets
which may be of some held to you. If not, I am sure vou know
where to file it.

Copying fees for the permit (5 pages) was $2.00. This leaves a
balance of $24.75 1n your copying fund.

Sincerely,

DONALD R. BUELL
Water Rights Engineer

DRB:t1d

COPY



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

File G-6865
January 17, 1978

City of Redmond
455 S. 7th St.
Redmond, OR 97756 -

Gentlemen,

Your application for an extension of the time 1imit in which to make
complete application of water under the terms of your permit number
G-6793 has been received. We also have your check in the amount of
$10.00.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised toward

completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time 1imit to make
complete application of water is being extended to October 1, 1983.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Certificate-Survey Section

BAE:jt
Encl. Receipt 629



Application No. ... ...

Application for Extension of Time - CRNa

To the State Engincer of Oregon:

I, e e ,of .. .City.of Redmand.. .. . . T, oo
stateof ... . _.0Oreg@on ... , am the owner and holder of Permit No. 6793 ., to

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

made on or before .....Dctober. 1. . , 19..78..
1 have herctofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

Had.  Century West Engineers prepare specifications. for . a.cyclone. sand spperator which

1s now on order. Asked Eentury West for recommendatlons to solve air problem

and did the following work prior to last year: ... Completed well.construction.and.installation of

_pump and motor, and connected well to City distribution system.

costing $.120,000. -, and I estimate the cost of completion to be $...150,000..00

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ... . Less.than. 50% ...

x  FOOBHOBEIHEBBNNBINHNONMX 1
{make complete application of water |
{Strike out phrase not applicable)

1 am unable t3 within the required time, for the following

reasons, to wit: . . sand.and. air from_the well and pumping. 8ysteme . .

(1f additional space is required, attach separate sheet)

0
(A fee of ‘6’,00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.)

RM/ é Q? v - ‘C“/ﬁﬁ



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

October 1 19 83

COHPXAXON 0L X RAMEACKNONXWOXK . .
under said permit t0 ... e , 1872,

complete application of water
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATEOF ... .. Oregon.......... S S g
sS
.County of ... Deschutes ...
I, Edward D English . , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have

read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ,ZZ‘ day of

[Notarial Seal]




CITY OF REDMOND

DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON 455 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

PHONE 548-2148
REDMOND, OREGON 97756

January 11, 1978

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor

Water Rescources Dspt. File No. G~6865
Certificate-Survey Section

555 13th Street N.E.

Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Estes:

Enclosed pleass find the City of Redmond's application for
extension of time and a check for the $10.00 filing fee. This is for
the application of water for the City of Redmond Well #2.

As explained in the application we are making every effort to
correct the problems with the well and to accomplish the complete
application of water. We are now anticipating the installation of the
cyclone sand seperator and hopefully we will then be able to work on
the air problem.

Thank you very much for your assistance in helping us obtain
this extension of time.

Sincerely yours,

CITY OF REDMOND

Edward D. English :

City Administrater
EDE/cw
Enclsoure



CITY OF REDMOND

DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON 455 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET
PHONE 548-2148
REDMOND, OREGON 97756

September 9, 1976

Thomas E. Shook

llater Resources Department
- 1178 Chemeketa Street N, E.
“Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear fir. Shook:

We are enclosing the completed Application aof Uater
To a Beneficial Uss,

If there are any further guestions, please contact

Lloyd Clark of Clark & Groff.
Sincerely yours,

CITY OF REDICND

Edward D. English :
City Administrator

EDE:f
Encs.

RECEIVED

SEF101976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



CENTRAIL OREGON TRRIGATION DISTRICT

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ARTHUR L. HORSELL, PRESIDENT

BERTIL G. NELLSON, VICE-PRESIDENT

FRED H. ELLIOTT
RAY KNOWLES

DONALD W. MILTENBERGER

Chris Wheeler,
State Engineer
Water Resources Dept.

1178 Chemeketa Street N.E.

Salem, Oregon
Re: File G6865

Dear Chris:

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET
REDMOND, OREGON 97756

. P. O. BOX 548

PHONES 548-2413, 548-3151

June 23, 1975

oo

RN
B -

ROBERT A. ANDERSON
SECRETARY-MANAGER

CAROL J. BRYANT
ASSISTANT SECRETARY

J. VINCE HURLEY
COUNSEL

RECEIVEL
JUN2 41975

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, oRr=Gon

In reviewing the application for a permit to appropriate water
filed by the City of Redmond, the application states that the supply
of well water is for the purpose of supplementing the existing water

supply to the City.

Provided that the permit is issued for the purpose of supple-
menting the existing supply, the District has no reason to object

to this application.

RAA:ky

cc: Regional Office USBR

Boise, Idaho

Sincerely,

Robert A. Ande
Secretary- Manager




378-8508

" File No. G 6865

November 22, 1977

The City of Redmond
455 S. Tth St.
Redmond, OR 97756

Dear Gantlemen,

According to the report submitted by our field engineer,
you have not made use of water to the extent intended within the
1imits of your permit numbered G 6793, although. the notice of
comp]ete application of water was- subm1tted '

~ Under the terms of your permit, the date for complete
application of water is October 1, 1978; therfore, you have more
time to complete the municipal USe. We will mark the notice
previously submiteed as premature.

I am enclosing another Form C for your use in reporting
the comp]ex1on of your prodect when applicable.

Sincerely,

" Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES/dw



August 31, 1976

The City of Redmond, Oregcen G-6865
455 5. Tth Street
Redmond, OR 97756

G-6793 with map.

Item No. 12 has been amended ss authorized in your letter of
May 28, 1975.

Your application is now in satisfectory form for approval by
the issuance of a pemit.

Very truly yours,

Thomas E. Shook
Agsistant

TS:db
cc: Clark & Groff Enginsesrs, Inc.



June 2, 1375 G-6865

City of Redmond

455 5, 7th Street

Redmond, OR 97756
ATTENTION: Edward D. English
Dgar Sir:

We have recently received your corrscted application No. G-6865
and three prints of a map.

Item No. 12 has been amendad as authorized in your letter of
May 28, 1975.

Your applicetion is now in satisfactory form for approval by
the issuance of a pemit.

Very truly yours,

Thomas E. Shook
Rasistant

TS:db
cc: Clark & Groff Enginaers, Inc.
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STATE OF OREGON D e e
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

16 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FCR A PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE WATER

Name The City of Redmond, Oregon

Address 455 5. 7th Street Redmond, OR 87756

Source of water supply A well ‘

Use Supplementing the existing water system for the Clity
Point of diversion N SuWlt of Sectian 16, Township 15 Scuth, Range 13 Tast

Amount of water 1,500 gallons of water per minute

DESBCRIFTION OF LAND TO BX IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

NE NW : '
Twp. | Range | Beec. Y " WK BEY )
NEY, | NWY, BWI, 8K\ NEY NWis | swy, 8RS NE, | NWig | 8wy -} 419 NE NWH SWI [} 418

155l 13g b X X1 X} X X | A X X Al X | X | X A X X|] A

RSO A

10 A X X X X X X

15 X X X X X Xl X 4 k4 X X

16 X X | X X X X X X X X X X S S X X

17 )| X X X X

12 : X X X

20 X X 4 hd R v 4 -y v v
cantinueg

Any person desiring to protest the approval of this application shall file a
written protest in the office of the State Engineer at Sslem, Oregon, within thirty
days from the date of this notice.

A copy of the Rules for Administrative Procedures in Contested Cases Before the
State Engineer of Oregon will be supplied free upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this _2nd_day of _Jun- » 19_210.

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
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STATE OF OREGON noren o G-E865
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DUPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE WATER

Name

Address

Source of water supply
Use

Point of diversion

Amount of water

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATZED OR PLACE OF USE

NEY NwW4 8WY SEY
NEV | NWi | 8WI, | 8BV, || NEY, | NWY, | WY, | SEV || NEiG | NWiC | 8wl | SEW || NEWW | Nwy, | 8wy | 8o

1ss13g]21 | x| X x| x| x|x ]| x
0o || X x| x (x| x| x| x| x x| x{ x| x| x| x
A B .
23 X | X X Ix ! x| x| x| x{x |x X | x
oc X X | x X
oo XX P X [Ix | x |x | X
og || X | X X
20

Any person desiring to protest the approval of this application shall file a
written protest in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon, within thirty
days from the date of this notice.

A copy of the Rules for Administrative Procedures in Contested Cases Before the
State Engineer of Oregon will be supplied free upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this _<1d day of June , 1975,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer



T 8entrol Orogon Irrigation District B

847 S. Sixth i

Redmand, OR 97756 ) . t '.‘.g_ o
[ R
.i‘llllll"vh'-l‘—’v v l,;‘w;-nlﬁll l_",
STATE OF OREGON REFER TG |

rnrct
FiLE NO _G-:,E:'L .

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING .

SALEM 97310

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE WATER

Name The City of Rrdmond, Orcoon

Address 1,55 S, 7th Street Redmond, OR 97756

Source of water supply A well

Use Supplementing the existing water system for the City
Point of diversion  Nw), Sw of Section 16, Township 15 South, Renge 13 East

Amount of water 1,500 gallons of water per minute

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

: —
Top. [Range | sec. NEY NWY v BWi BEY
NEV, | NWY, (3,41 [} 419 NEY, NWY, | Bwy, sSKY, NEYy | NWi | awryg SRY NEY | Nwyg

ASSII3E] 4 I X | X X1 X X1 X X XX | X | X X 1 X |1 X X| X

- 8 _)(_T__ - X | 1 x

) g || X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
10 | X X Xyl X |1 X X X
15 X X X X X X X
12 lx 1l x 1 x Xl x 1 x| x| x ! > xII x| %! x| ¥
17 X X X X
19 A X X X
20 X X X X h:S X X X X X1 X

continued

Any person desiring to protest the approval of this application shall file a
written protest in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon, within thirty
days from the date of this notice,

A copy of the Rules for Administrative Procedures in Contested Cases Before the
State Engineer of Oregon will be supplied free upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this _ 2nd day of _June » 1975,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
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'STATE OF OREGON Sl T
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT’
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE WATER

Name

Address

Source of water supply
Use

Point of diversion

Amount of water

DESCRIFTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

————r——
NEY NwWY 8w BEY

NEV | NWY, | WY, | BEV. || NEV, | NWY, | Wi, | BEY, (| NEY, | NWIL | Wil | BRI || NEV. | NWiL | SWiL | 8EV,

155[13E|2) || X | X X X A1 X X| X X
o 99 X X | X [ X || X X1 X| X[ X| X X Xt X X1 X | X
23 X 1 X X X1 X| X | X X 11X X A X
o6, X | X| X[ X
59 X1 X | X | X | X X X X
59 X1 X X
30 X

Any person desiring to protest the approval of this application shall file a
written protest in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon, within thirty
days from the date of this notice.

A copy of the Rules for Administrative Procedures in Contested Cases Before the
State Engineer of Oregon will be supplied free upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this _2NC day of Jure , 197°.

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer



CITY OF REDMOND

DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON 455 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET
PHONE 548-2148
REDMOND, OREGON 97756

May 28, 1975

RECEIVED

MAY 2 91975

‘ STATE ENGINEER
Thomas E. Shook, Assistant EM OREGON
Water Resources Department SALEM.
Oregon State Etngineer
1178 Chemeketa Street N. E,
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: Application for Permit G-6865 City Well No., 2

Dear [ir. Shook:

We acknowledge receipt of your letter of WMay 20, 1975, regarding
our application for a permit to appropriate ground waters of the state.
It appears our application was received in your office on March 27, 1975.

In accordance with your request we have altered our original
application to show a new description of the well location. The revised
application is enclosed.

We have replaced the original Exhibits I and II with a new
Exhibit I in accordance with your discussion with Mr., Lloyd Clark, our
engineering representative, on friday, fMay 23, 1975. Three copies of
the new Exhibit I are enclosed.

With regard to the service area boundaries, they remain the same

as the boundaries described in our permit numbered G-4700 for Well No. 1.
We understand from MNr. Clark that your office will complete Item 12 of the

application on this basis.

Ve trust we have now met the requirements you requested and that
the application will be approved at an early date.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,

CITY OF REDMOND

Edward D. English
City Administrator
EDE:f
Encs.



BINCE 1948

RECEIVES
MAY 2 81375

NGINEER
CLARK & GROFF ENGINEERS II\P?:EF;AEOR&%J“

Main Office: 3276 COMMERCIAL STREET, S.E., ] SALEM, OREGON 97302 503/585-2362
Branch Offices:
BANK OF CALIF. TOWER, 707 SW. WASHINGTON ST., @ PORTLAND, OREGON 97205 503/226-4997
731 FRANKLIN STREET, ROOM 5, . BEND, OREGON 97701 503/382-4866
MASONIC TEMPLE BUILDING, ° MISSOULA, MONTANA 59801 406/543-5202
May 23, 1975 REPLY TO
Salem

Mr. Edward D. English

City Administrator

City of Redmond Re: Application for Permit
455 South Seventh Street City Well No. 2
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Dear Ed:

Enclosed is a draft of a suggestéd letter to the State Engineer
in reply to their letter request of May 20 signed by Mr. Thomas E.
Shook.

I met with Tom this morning and the suggested letter is based
on our conversation.

We suggest you make the changes on the existing application,
which Tom returned to you, as this form shows your priority date.
We show the changes in ink on the enclosed photocopy you furnished
me with your letter of May 21.

The enclosed draft can be used to transmit the corrected appli-
cation together with three copies of a new Exhibit I.

An additional copy of Exhibit I is enclosed for your files.

The above actions should place your application in order,
Sincerely,
CLARK & GROFF ENGINEERS, INC.

L (\ T, 1C % (L/C G (

Lloyd K. Clark

LKC/ey
cc: Mr. Thomas E, Shook
Enclosures

CiVIL ¢ SANITARY 4 STRUCTURAL ¢ MLUNICIPAL & MECHANICAL ¢ ELECTRICAL ¢ STUDIES AND REPORTS

Engineering and Planning
BURVEYIND 3 TEBTING AND MATERIALS . COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING . COMPUTER SERVICES




TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

1-125.1387

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

File No. G-4981 paTe: May 23, 1975
Thomas E, Shoox
City of Redmond

Mr., Lloyd Clark of Clark and Groff came to the office today and was
given the map made to support the City's application numbered G-4981
in order to correct their application numbered G-6865.

/
J‘Q
K \‘Qé?}
Ny\



May 20, 1975 G-6865

The City of Redmond
455 8, T% Street
Redmond, OR 07756

ATTENTICN: Edward D. English, City Administrator
Dear 3ir:

Your aprlicaticn for a rpermit to appropriate 1,500 gellons of water per minute from
a well for suprlemental water for existing water system has been received along with
two prints of maps, a legal deseription, a copy of the water well report, and the
fees of $3€.00. Your application has been filed as number G-6865,

Three complete prints of the duly recorded South Moreland Acres Subdivisicn will have
to be submitted if you wish toc reference your well to the northwest corner of Lot 33

of the subdivision. 7The description of the location of each well must be shown on

each rrint &3 well as showing government section lines. If the boundary of the service
area for munieipal supplies is the same as tlatdescribed on your permit numbered G-4700,
perhaps it would be more convenient to reference your well to a government survey
correr, A map prepared in black and on e good quality tracing parer and drawn to an
even foot engineer's scale showing the location of the well could then be submitted

to support your application.

If you choose to reference your well to a government survev corner, the new description
of the location of the well will have to be given in item 4., In either case, line 5

of item 4 will have to be completed by listing the forty acre tract within which the
well is located.

For convenience, we will complete item 12 of the application for you upon receipt of
your written authorization to do so if the service area is the same as described under
your permit G-4700.

On the other hand, if the boundary has increaged or it is different from the area
described under your earlier water right, it will be necessary for you to submit a
reproducible map showing the new limit. You would also have to complete item 12 by
ligting the area of use.



May 20, 1975 Al G-6665

I am returning your two prints of maps and the application for correction and comple-
tion. The application is endorsed so that in order to rotain its priority date, it
must be received in this office or or before July 21, 1975.

Very truly yours,

Thomas E. Shook
Assistant

TES: edp
Encl. Receiprt No. 45874



RECEIVED
CITY OF REDMOND MAR 2 71975

DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON STATE ENGINEER 455 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET
u ARECO! PHONE 548-2148
SALEM, OREGUI REDMOND, OREGON 97756

March 25, 1975

Chris L. Wheeler, State Engineer
State of Oregon
Salem, Uregon 97310

Dear Mr. Wheeler:

Enclosed is our application for Ground later together with
pur check in the amount of $36.00, recording and filing fees.
Please let us know if any additional information is needed,

and thank you for your consideration,
Sincerely yours,

CITY GF REDWOND

z"

/

Edward D. Engll
City Administrator

EDE:f
Encs.

Application No.G-t3Ls
ermit No,
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— RECEIVED
- a5  MAR271975 &3

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED Vo 177} et H%l‘J
Deschutes County, a political subdivision of the State
of Oregon, conveys to the City of Redmond, a municipal corporation

of the State of Oregon, hereinafter called the Grantee, all that

real property situated in Deschutes County, State of Oregon,

described as:

Lots 31, 32, 33 Scuth Moreland Acres,
located at 17th and Kalama, City of
Redmond,

so long as said property is used for public purposes. When said

property is no longer so used, the interest of the grantee, his
heirs or assigns shall automatically terminate.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer,

83

- i i L« otk b e i &

stated in terms of dollars, is § none ; however, the actual
consideration consists of or includes other property or value

given or promised which is the whole consideration.

DESCHUTES COUNTY ION
= T T = \
ol
aixyman
=

A

S

conmissIoner

| FUEETEARRIAT T E F i

STATE OF OREGON, County of Deschutes ) ss. ik e il

Personally appeared the above named W. F. Schinkel, G. W.

McCann and Joe W. Peden, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument

\

bl et 2 Kt Al 2 e

to be their voluntary act and deed,

=

5

Before me:

j R Y P e o
Notazy Public for Oregon

My commission expires _July 22, 197k

N, G6365

L
e,
+ Iy

e B




S eee—— FeToTe s {f TNAT, \ W4
+ . The original and first copy
of this report are to be WATER WE'LL'('g PORT .\(g‘\( . 3
fil it i A\ |5 AR
. lledivith the STATE oﬁ‘Q,REGON %, \(Rate Well No. ..o e anpici
STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97310 (Please typd,orprint)¢. © & EAN .
within 30 days from the date 5 ] A : ‘J-\\ State Permit No. .../ .
of well completion. {Do not write above this line) oY
o
) —_~_."-‘L

(1) OWNER: (1)"LOCATION OF WELL:
Name City of Redmond ) pre _ | County Degchutes  Driller’s well number
Address Redmond, Oregon | NN % SW usetion 16 T.15 S r 13 East wm
"""" = R — —_—= Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): DAL T e s

New WellE Deepening M) Reconditioning [} Abandon [} I

If abandonment, describeé material and procedure in Item 12, ‘ (11) WATER LEVEL Completed We“. .

(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (Che‘:k): ‘ Depth at which water was first found 278 ft.
oy @ Pt D | Domestic O mndustrial [ Municipal X) | Static level 9 ft. below land surface. Date 9-1}~75
Dug 0 Bored [ Irrigation [J Test Well [ Other [0 | Artesian pressure Ibs. per square inch. Date

5) CASING INSTALLED: to

(lé Topeaded [T Wetded BE (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing lﬁbo‘ttom
A0 Diam. from ‘2 ................. .250 Depth drilled J_U;Q #. Déplh of pileten Whll h52 £t

]J.L ...... ” Diam. from .. 255 ........

” Diam. from ...

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.

(6) PERFORATIONS: O No.
Type of perforator used  Factory slot PE T S MATERIAL Brosm T AT
Size of perforations 6 N i Ton Soil 0 N
T— E T
..25000Q ... perforations from . Mild Brown Lava h 115
................ ........ perforations from Brown Conglomorate 15 j7
............ ... perforations from Pumice 85 | 95
Tan Conglom (*14 157
(7) SCREENS Well screen installed? [J] Yes ﬁ No Loose_Bla.ck_Glnd.ens 1 5;7 16],
Manufacturer’s Name . HE]::’ B] ack Lava 'lgil Q(LE
¥ '] 2| S ; it Red Cinders 905 995
Diam. ... . Slot size .. . ... Set from ... o PRV T . Rlack Sand o908 | D36
Diam. ..... . . Slot size ........... Set from ... ... ft. to ... ... ft. Brown Sandst.one 9:;% 9';8
(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown i{s amournt water level is mar—hemngm Sandst.on ?18 ,—LOO ?65
’ lowered below static level Br& g Hard Clav stone 8 haal 27
. (] LAY a2l smatl ot —y—t
Was a pump test made? ¥] Yes [J No 1f yes, by whom? YT 1 ing, _T_a_n_LuiLh_sgme_s_a_ndml 427 )l'{}
.
Yield: ]37);  gal/min with 3§ ft. drawdown after 29 hrs. | Hard Clay stone L33 1 4US
; . : | Black Basalt LLo L 152
” g ”n L
Bailer test __gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.
Artesian flow : o By b o . Gt ] F
Temperature of water 52 Depth artesian flow encountered ... 4 Work started 2_] 5 19 Yh Completed 251 l. ol 1k 19 'ZS
Date well drilling machine moved off of well)_'”I lyc;

(9) CONSTRUCTION:

Well seal—Material used Fortland Cement .. .. . b B o= Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification: : -
This well was constructed under my direct supervision.

Well sealed from land surface to 280 ....... BOEOZB& ig“ ft. Materials used and infprmation reported above are true to my
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal .. 18 1A : n best knowledge and belief.

Diameter of well bore below seal nlém [Signed Je=> )‘4/ (( ..... Date 2—1J.L ......... i 1975

(Drllllng M-agl;.ixlc.Operator)
Drilling Machine Operator’s License No. ...558 ... ...

Number of sacks of cement used in well seal ... 3’_1-% .

Number of sacks of bentonite used in well seal ...

Brofnds RaMmMe: 0f Den i le e ommns oo reseeemros comre e s 55 £ e e e e Sak Y
Water Well Contractor’s Certification:

Number of pounds of bentonite per 100 gallons

¢ wat i This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
of iwatermmi.... T BT i b S T O e gy 1bs./100 gals. true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Was a drive shoe used? [J Yes §} No Plugs .......... Size: location ........... £t. Hara R e PROIING, INC.
Did any strata contain unusable water? [] Yes E No (Person, firm or corporation) (Type or print)
Type of water?_potable depth of strata Address ....P.O,.Box.51...Redmond,. Oregon.97756. ..
» .
Method of sealing strata off g
g [Signed] === o2V €TALMLL o,

Was well gravel packed? [J Yes [XNo Size of gravel: ... ontractor)
Gravel placedsfrom .o.8 ... §i Tt 10 e Contractor’s License No. ..[488..... Date a2 T T s ; 1975

—————— T -

M EDERC A LIOEN 1N 6'4)2{’- \I. SHEETS IF NECESSARY) : SP*45656-119

‘.Hr-._” B o - -~ A Sl



A€ vidpsniai B0 11350 Coupy
of this repart are to be

{iled with the

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97310
within 30 days f the date
of well com

WATER WELL REPORY =" " =™

STATE OF OREGORF f§ ]
(Please type or print)

(Do not write above th Tﬁ

State Well No. I SSI I"JE‘léCb

81975
';E ENGlNEER State- Permait NO: — v i smemertios
P, OREGON

(1) OWNER:
Name City of Redmond

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
County Deschutes Driller’s well number

Address Redmond, Oregon

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check)
New Well X5

If abandonment. describe

Deepening [} Reconditioning [} Abandon [}

material and procedure in Item 12.

W.M.

ﬁNw 2 Sw 4 Section 16 Tls S R. 13 _East

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.

(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check): Depth at which water was first found 278 ft.
Rotary } Driven . . G g
Cable I% Jetted Domestic [J Industrial [J Municipal X] & Static level 265 ft. below land surface. Date 2_]“_25
i 0  Bored [T Irrigation [} Test Well [] Other [J | Artesian pressure Ibs. per square inch. Date
5) CASING INSTALLED: . to
( é Thrseaded O Welded X (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing lﬁbo’ttom
16..... Diam. from # 2. #t to . 280...... 1. Gage ..o250.. Depth drilled ), €0 ft. Depth of completed well },0 ft.
Aly .~ Diam. from 255 . ft. t0 ,.133 Gage ... 250..
Y Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
- Diam, from e ft. to . oo Bt GAGE o and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
(6) PERFORAT]OXS_- Perforated? a Yes [7 No. position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.
Type of perforator used ETECtQI}[ slot —— MATERIAL From To SWL
Size of perforations 8 in. by 1/8 in. Ton Soil 0 )i
14 Ll
24000 ... perforat Mild Brown Ilava I 15
3
.. perforati
15 [ 88
. perforations from ... Pumice 85 95
Tan Conglom, 98 | 157
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [J] Yes ﬁ No Loose Black Cinders 127 | 16L
Menufacturer's Name — e Ivard B] a :k I ava 13’1 )OE
b 0 - e e e o S e e R NAGENNO., mr—i e e ‘} Red.-—C-imq Qh—:‘: 9?.&
Diam, Slot size ... Set from .. ft. to 8. | Midsk Rend oot | 914
Diam. . Slot size ... .. Set from ... ft. to ft Rrown Sandstone 9:;?) 968
(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is T Sandstonel 278 | 40O | 265
' lowered below static level B & 5{ Hard Clav stone i ,l()") h97
. : TR sSmatl = &
Was a pump test made? ¥l Yes [] No If yes, by whom? 1'4._1.“ ing, N wi 2 ] ho7 | h33
L1107 L+ L
v 'd: 117l gsl min with 35 ft. drawdown after 9Q  hrs. L33! L9
. - » | Black Basalt Lo | 152
—— -7
” ” " ”
Bailer test g2l /min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.
‘esian flow g.p.m.
semperature of water 52 Depth artesian flow encountered ... ft. Work started 2,18 197); Completed | h 19_15

(9) CONSTRUCTION:
Well seal—Material used Portland Cement .

Well sealed from land surface to .. 280 o to kgt 2gn ft.
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal . lg tO ZB& ig"
Diameter of well bore below seal .. ﬁ l in.

Number of sacks of cememt used in well seal ... Bhit.‘,xar.ds ............ sacks
Number of sacks of bentonite used in well seal e SACKE

Brand name of bentonite

Number of pounds of benionite per 100 gallons
of water ... ... : ... 1bs./100 gals.

ft.

Vas a drive shoe used?  Yes § No Plugs Size: location ...........

'd any strata contain unusable water? [] Yes i No

ne of water? po:bab] a8

hod of sealing strata off

depth of strata

well gravel packed? T~ Yes [XNo Size of gravel:

1 placed from ... it. to ft.

Date well drilling machine moved off of well 5_131}, 1970

Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:

This well was constructed under my direct supervision.
Materials used and information reported above are true to my

best knowled and behef
/ \é{ ....... Date 2=1........., 19..75

[Slgned]e:..
(Drnllng Machme Operator)
Drilling Machine Operator’s License No. ....>.

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

o B DR RLL s M i

(Person, firm or corporation) (Type or print)

Address ..P,0..Box. 51 ....... Redmond ,--Oregon. 97756......

Y

[Signed] ==Y r-~ {c

( Watcr Wel.

UBB.

Name

Contractor’s License No.

, 19.75

(USE ADDITIONAIL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

SP*45658-119



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT # 158 12TH ST. N.E. INVOICE #
2 6 2 4 6 SALEM, OR 97310-0210
378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)
RECEIVED FROM:
BY:
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

LM %Abl

Vo d-26247

ADJUDICATIONS

PUBLICATIONS / MAPS &1["-2 623 &

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

“ || |

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

CASH ACCT.

PCAAND OBJECTCLASS VOUCHER # DR

MISCELLANEOUS ﬁé 6 ///
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES

$
0410 RESEARCH FEES $
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
(Newy TC165 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $
(Existing) TC168 WATER RIGHTS: [ Examree | RECORD FEE
FEE
0201 SURFACE WATER $ 0202 $
0203 GROUND WATER $ 0204 $
0205 TRANSFER $ 0206 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219 $
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 $
M OTHER (IDENTIFY) 90+ 0
CARD #
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #

OTHER (IDENTIFY)
~ LOTTERY PROCEEDS
LOTTERY PROCEEDS
HYDRO ACTIVITY | vcnumsen
POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)
HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HRDRO APPLICATION

RECEIPT # 2 6 2 4 6 DATED: //,Z/II:?IJ ] BY:

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Biue Copy-Fil&,




RECEIPT #

26519

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
158 12TH ST, N.E.
SALEM, OR 97310-0210
378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

INVOICE #

RECEIVED FROM:
BY:

CASH: CHECK: #

R o

?

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

1%

ADJUDICATIONS
PUBLICATIONS / MAPS

OTHER:

(IDENTIFY)

“® | | e |

CASH ACCT.

VOUCHER #

MISCELLANEOUS

bol !

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES $
0410 RESEARCH FEES $
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
' (New) TC165 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $
(Existing) TC168 WATER RIGHTS: W TR
| 0201 SURFACE WATER s | o $
0203 GROUND WATER $ 0204 $
0205 TRANSFER $ 0206 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION "EXAM FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219 $
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT —_ 0220 $
OM OTHER (IDENTIFY) § : 0d
0437  WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONST START FEE $
0210 MONITORING WELLS $
OTHER (IDENTIFY)

0539 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

0467 _ HYDRO ACTIVITY " uic numBeER

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)
HRDRO APPLICATION




CITY OF REDMOND ~
P.O. BOX 726 ( oes -

REDMOND, OREGON 97756-0100 \
l') @)

"DALLAS MILLER
Watez Ry 3\\\-3 Perwat Ext.
WATER RESOURCES DT,
15 12 st e
SALEM oR

Q7310




INVOICE DATE | INVOICE NO. AMOUNT DISCOUNT | AMOUNT PAID REMARKS
12/02/98 1203986 P(-***.'LO0.00 #*%%%400.00 APFLICATION
REDMOND, OREGON 1S LAST FIGURE
IN COLUMN ABOVE 2040 62837 004






